
LISEZ-MOI EN PREMIER !

READ ME FIRST!

¡LEER ANTES DE
COMENZAR!
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● NICHT GEEIGNET FÜR KINDER UNTER 8 
JAHREN. 

● BEAUFSICHTIGUNG DURCH EINEN 
ERWACHSENEN ERFORDERLICH.

● KINDER, DIE NICHT DAS EMPFOHLENE 
ALTER HABEN, UND TIERE VOM 
SPIELBEREICH FERNHALTEN.

● Vorsicht: Sehr warm – Harz unter 
UV-Einwirkung.

● Hautkontakt vermeiden. Nach Gebrauch die 
Hände gründlich waschen. 

● Das Harz nicht mit den Fingern berühren, 
bevor das Gel vollkommen  trocken ist. Immer 
die mitgelieferte Pinzette benutzen. 

● Bei verletzter Haut nicht mit dem Harz spielen.
● Inhalt von den Augen fernhalten.
● Bei Hautreizungen ist der Gebrauch 

abzubrechen.
● In einem gut durchlüfteten Bereich benutzen. 
● Direktes Einatmen vermeiden.

ACHTUNG!
Inhalt ist kein echtes Essen. 
Nicht verzehren!

Wichtige Informationen

BEVOR ES LOSGEHT!

Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung auf. Sie enthält 
wichtige Informationen. 

● Es darf kein Zubehör oder Accessoires 
verwendet werden, die nicht mit diesem Set 
mitgeliefert werden oder in der Anleitung zur 
Verwendung mit diesem Kit genannt werden. 

● Bei Verletzungen ärztlichen Rat einholen. 
● Bei Verschlucken: Mund ausspülen und 

frisches Wasser trinken. Kein Erbrechen 
hervorrufen. Sofort ärztlichen Rat einholen. 

● Nicht in der Küche oder mit Speisevorräten 
lagern.

● Nicht mit echtem Essen mischen. 
● Im Spielbereich darf nicht gegessen, 

getrunken oder geraucht werden. 
● Die Fähigkeiten von Kindern, auch 

derselben Altersgruppe, sind unterschiedlich. 
Die beaufsichtigenden Erwachsenen sollten 
nach Maßgabe dieser Anleitung und ihrem 
Ermessen entscheiden, welche Aktivitäten 
sich für sie eignen und sicher sind.

● Mit dem Zubehör lässt sich 1 Miniatur 
herstellen.
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●  Stelle dein Gericht oder Getränk mit den 
Zutaten und der Schritt-für-Schritt 
Rezeptkarte der Packung her. 

●  Hinweis: Jede Packung verfügt über 
einzigartige Zutaten; einige Packungen 
können mehr Teile enthalten, als für das 
Rezept benötigt werden.

● Nachdem du dein Gericht oder Getränk 
zubereitet hast, stelle es auf einem Tablett 
unter direktes Sonnenlicht oder eine 
365nm UV-Lampe.

● Das Harz sollte mindestens 5 Minuten lang 
aushärten.

● Ob das Harz ausgehärtet ist, sollte nur mit 
der beiliegenden Pinzette überprüft werden.

● Bringe das Gericht oder Getränk wieder in den 
Innenraum, um es auskühlen zu lassen, bevor du es berührst.

WENN DU FERTIG BIST … 
● Alle Oberflächen und das Zubehör müssen nach Gebrauch mit 

alkoholhaltigen Tüchern gereinigt werden. Tücher sind nicht enthalten.
● Nach dem Spielen das Produkt an einem sicheren Ort außer
 Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahren.
● Lasse restliches Harz in der Flasche härten: die Flasche geöffnet 

lassen und mindestens 5 Minuten direkter Sonneneinstrahlung 
aussetzen. Nicht in den Ausguss geben.

Mit dem Harz spielen!
●  Betrachte das Harz als Klebstoff. Verwende es, damit alles an seinem Platz bleibt. 

Hinweis: Wenn du das Harz als Basis verwendest, musst du es direktem Sonnenlicht 
oder einer 365nm UV-Lampe (nicht enthalten) aussetzen.

●  Um das Ausgießen zu erleichtern, halte die Flasche mindestens 1 Minute lang mit dem 
Deckel nach unten in eine Tasse oder Schüssel.

●  Nach dem Einfüllen braucht es ein wenig Zeit, bis das Harz flüssig wird und 
sich verteilen lässt.  

●  Nicht zu viel Harz in die Tassen oder Teller füllen - es sollte genügend Platz für 
die Zutaten bleiben. 

●  Wenn sich dabei Blasen bilden, diese mit der Pinzettenspitze aufstechen. 
(Hinweis: Je mehr das Harz vermischt/gerührt wird, umso mehr Blasen bilden 
sich.) 

●  Solange das Harz noch feucht ist, kannst du die Zutaten mit der Pinzette 
platzieren, bevor du es zum Aushärten nach draußen bringst. 

EN FR DEES

Chef’s Tip
Resin still sticky after 5 minutes?

Give it a little more time under the sun... the more 
sunlight it gets, the better it will set.

CONSEJO DEL CHEF
¿La resina está pegajosa luego de 5 

minutos?
Déjela un poco más a la luz... cuanto más se 

exponga, mejor fraguará.

TIPP VOM KÜCHENCHEF
Das Harz ist nach 5 Minuten immer noch 

klebrig?
Gebe dem Harz ein wenig mehr Zeit unter dem Licht. Je 
länger es belichtet wird, desto besser wird es aushärten.

CONSEIL DU CHEF
La résine est toujours collante

après 5 minutes ?
Laissez-la plus longtemps sous la lumière... plus elle 

sera exposée longtemps, mieux elle figera.

The preferred method of contact for Customer 

Service is through our e-mail contact form at 

www.mgae.com

Please keep this manual as it contains important information. 
Illustrations are for reference only. Styles may vary from actual contents.

La forma preferida de contacto con 

nuestro Servicio al cliente es por email 

www.mgae.com

Gardez ce manuel, car il renferme des renseignements importants.
Les illustrations servent de référence seulement. 

Les styles peuvent di�érer du contenu réel.

La méthode de contact préférée pour le service à la 
clientèle est notre formulaire de contact par 

e-mail/courriel sur www.mgae.com

Diese Anleitung für mögliche Rückfragen bitte aufbewahren. Sie 
enthält wichtige Informationen. Die Abbildungen dienen nur der 

Veranschaulichung und können vom tatsächlichen Inhalt abweichen.

Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte über 
unsere Internetseite www.mgae.com 

an unseren Kundendienst!

Conservar este manual ya que contiene información importante. 
Las ilustraciones son solo una referencia. 

Los estilos pueden ser distintos del contenido.

0724-0-EUC

Aushärten lassen

ZUBEREITUNG

PROfi-TIPP
Erwärme das Harz, indem du die Flasche mindestens eine Minute lang zwischen 
den Handflächen reibst, damit es leicht gießbar wird. Das Ausgießen des Harzes 

vom Kessel in den Nudelsuppenbecher wird langsam erfolgen.

Alter: 8+
Entspricht ASTM D-4236

Vor Gebrauch lesen und
die Sicherheitshinweise befolgen. 

TM
MC

Make it miniMake it mini
food

515722EUC, 521624EUC, 521822EUC

How-to Videos:
Visit miniverse.mgae.com

VIDÉOS D'INSTRUCTIONS :
Consultez miniverse.mgae.com
VIDEOS DE INSTRUCCIONES:

Visite miniverse.mgae.com
Anleitungsvideos:

Besuche miniverse.mgae.com

● Der Inhalt kann farblich und in der Ausführung von den Darstellungen der Bilder 
abweichen.

● Die Spielfläche zum Schutz vor Beschädigungen durch Harz abdecken. 
● Kinder dürfen nur unter Aufsicht mit Harz spielen. 
● Halten Sie Reinigungsalkohol oder Reinigungstücher bereit, um 

Verschmutzungen und die Hände zu reinigen. 
Reinigungsalkohol und Reinigungstücher sind nicht 
enthalten. 

● Es wird dringend empfohlen, beim Umgang mit dem 
Harz Handschuhe und eine Schutzbrille zu tragen. 
Handschuhe und Schutzbrille sind nicht enthalten.  

● Es wird empfohlen, das Harz in direktem Sonnenlicht oder 
unter einer 365nm UV-Lampe (nicht enthalten) aushärten 
zu lassen. (Hinweis: Die Intensität der Sonne kann je nach 
Standort und Tageszeit variieren).

Trage 
Handschuhe!

ZUSAMMENBAU DES 
STÄNDERS
Verbinde die Regalböden mit den 
Stiften und lasse sie einrasten (nur 
beim Macaroon-Set verfügbar).

ES

● REQUIERE SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO.
● NO APTO PARA NIÑOS MENORES DE 8 

AÑOS.
● MANTENGA A LOS NIÑOS MENORES DE 

LA EDAD LÍMITE ESPECIFICADA Y A LOS 
ANIMALES ALEJADOS DE LA ZONA DE 
ACTIVIDAD..

● Advertencia : Muy caliente - La resina se 
expone a luz UV.

● Evite el contacto con la piel. Lávese bien 
las manos luego de su uso.

● Evite tocar la resina con los dedos antes 
que el gel esté completamente seco. 
Siempre utilice la pinza provista. 

● Evite jugar con la resina si tiene la piel 
dañada.

● Mantenga el contenido lejos de los ojos. 
● En caso de irritación suspenda su uso.
● Utilice en un lugar bien ventilado.
● Evite la inhalación directa. 

¡ADVERTENCIA!
El contenido no es comida 
real. No consumir.

Información importante

¡ANTES DE COMENZAR!

Conserve este manual ya que contiene 
información importante.

● No utilice artículos o accesorios que no 
hayan sido provistos con el equipo o 
recomendados en las instrucciones para su 
empleo con el equipo. 

● En caso de lesión, obtenga siempre 
asistencia médica.

● Si se ingiere: Lavar la boca y beber agua 
fresca. No inducir vómito. Obtener 
asistencia médica inmediatamente.

● No coloque o almacene en la cocina o en 
otras áreas donde se conservan alimentos.

● No mezcle con comida real.
● No coma, beba o fume en la zona de actividad.
● La capacidad de los niños varía aún dentro 

del mismo grupo de edad. Los adultos a 
cargo de la supervisión deben seguir estas 
instrucciones y ejercer su discreción de 
cuales actividades son apropiadas y 
seguras para ellos.

● El componente hace un miniatura.
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●  Cree su plato o bebida utilizando 
los ingredientes y la tarjeta con la 
receta y siguiendo paso a paso de 
su envase.

●  Nota : Cada envase incluye 
ingredientes únicos, ciertos envases 
pueden contener más artículos que los 
requeridos para la receta.

●  Una vez que preparó su plato o bebida, 
colóquelos a la luz del sol o una luz UV (365nm) 
con una bandeja.

●  Deje fraguar la resina durante al menos
5 minutos o hasta que la resina se haya 
endurecido.

●  Utilice solamente la pinza provista para verificar si la resina se ha 
endurecido.

●  Retire el plato o la bebida al interior para que se enfríe antes de tocar.
LUEGO DE HABER TERMINADO

●  Limpie todas las superficies y equipos con toallitas con alcohol luego de 
haberlos usado. Toallitas no incluidas.

●  Almacene el producto en un sitio seguro y manténgalo alejado de los 
niños pequeños luego de haber jugado.

●  Fragüe todo exceso de resina en la botella: Deje la botella abierta y 
colóquela a luz solar directa durante al menos 5 minutos para que fragüe. 
No la vuelque en el sumidero.

¡Cómo jugar con la resina!
●  Piense que su resina es como un pegamento. Úsela para que todo se 

mantenga en su lugar. Nota: Cuando la use como soporte de base, asegúrese 
de exponer la resina a la luz del sol o a una luz UV de 365nm (no incluida) 
para que se cure.

●  Para facilitar el vertido, trate de mantener la botella boca abajo, con la TAPA 
CERRADA, en una taza o bol durante al menos 1 minuto.

●  Cuando se vierte la resina, puede demorar unos segundos en escurrir o 
extenderse.

●  No llene demasiado sus tazas y platos - asegúrese de tener espacio suficiente 
para todos sus ingredientes.

●  Si cuando está vertiendo aparecen burbujas grandes, utilice la punta de una 
pinza para reventarlas. (Nota: cuanto más mezcle/revuelva la resina, más 
burbujas aparecerán.)

●  Mientras la resina está aún húmeda, utilizando la pinza, tómese el tiempo para 
colocar cuidadosamente todos los artículos antes de llevarla al exterior para 
que se endurezca.

Conforme a la norma ASTM D-4236
Lea y siga las instrucciones y normas

de seguridad antes de usar.

Edad : 8+

Prepare

Deje FRAGUAR

Caliente la resina frotando la botella entre las palmas durante un minuto o más para que se pueda verter 
fácilmente. El flujo de resina desde la tetera a la taza de sopa de fideos instantáneos será lento.

Consejos profesionales

MONTAJE DE LA MESA

ALMACENAMIENTO Y EXHIBICIÓN
Inserte las patas (A1 y A2) 
en las aberturas de las bolas.
Deslice el toldo de papel (B) 
dentro de la parte superior 
de la bola.
Deslice el estante (C) dentro de 
las guías en la parte inferior de la 
bola.
En el lado opuesto, encaje las 
orejas y la pieza del lazo (D) 
hasta el borde de la bola.

Utilice ambas piezas de base (E1 y E2) 
para hacer que la mesa sea alta.
Utilice las piezas de base mas grandes 
para hacer que la mesa sea mas baja.

E1.

E2.

E1.

EN Ages 8+
Conforms to ASTM D-4236

Read and follow instructions and 
safety guidelines before use.

● ADULT SUPERVISION REQUIRED.
● NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN 

UNDER 8 YEARS.
● KEEP YOUNGER CHILDREN UNDER 

THE SPECIFIED AGE LIMIT AND 
ANIMALS AWAY FROM THE ACTIVITY 
AREA.

● Caution: Very Warm – Resin under UV 
exposure.

● Avoid skin contact. Wash hands 
thoroughly after use.

● Avoid touching resin with fingers before 
the gel is completely dry. Always use the 
supplied tweezers. 

● Avoid playing with resin with broken skin.
● Keep contents away from eyes.
● If irritation occurs, discontinue use.
● Use in a well-ventilated area.
● Avoid direct inhalation.

WARNING!
Contents are not food.
Do not eat!

important information

Before you Start!

Please keep this manual for reference as it 
contains important information.

● Do not use any items or accessories which 
have not been supplied with the set or 
recommended in the instructions for use 
with this kit. 

● In case of injury, always seek medical 
advice.

● If swallowed: Wash out mouth and drink 
fresh water. Do not induce vomiting. Seek 
immediate medical advice.

● Do not place and store in kitchen or other 
food storage area.

● Do not mix with real food.
● Do not eat, drink or smoke in the activity 

area.
● Children’s abilities vary, even within age 

groups. Supervising adults should use 
these instructions and exercise discretion 
as to which activities are suitable and safe 
for them.

● Component makes one miniature item.
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● Once you have your dish or drink 

prepped, place it under direct sunlight 
or 365nm UV light with a tray.

● Set the resin for at least 5 minutes or 
until resin has hardened.

● Only check if resin is hardened with 
the tweezers provided. 

● Bring the dish or drink back indoors to 
cool down before touching it. 

a�er you’re done...

● Clean all surfaces and equipment with alcohol wipes after use. 
Wipes not included.

● Store the product in a safe place and keep away from young 
children after play.

● Set any excess resin in bottle: Leave bottle open and place in 
direct sunlight for at least 5 minutes to set. Do not pour in drain.

how to play with resin!
● Think of your resin as glue. Use it to make everything stay in place. 

Note: When using as a base holder, make sure to expose resin to 
direct sunlight or any 365nm UV light (not included).

●  To make it easier to pour, try keeping the bottle upside down, with 
the CAP ON, in a cup or bowl for at least 1 minute.

● When poured, resin will take a few seconds to drip or spread.
● Don’t overfill your cups & plates – make sure you have enough 

room for your ingredients.
● If large bubbles appear when pouring, use the tip of the tweezers to 

pop them. (Note: The more you mix/stir the resin, the more bubbles 
that will appear.)

● While resin is still wet, using tweezers, take the time to carefully 
place all your items before taking it outside to set.

FR
Âge : 8+

Conforme à la norme ASTM D-4236
Lisez et suivez les instructions et les

consignes de sécurité avant l'utilisation.

● UN ADULTE DOIT EFFECTUER LA 
SURVEILLANCE.

● NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE 
MOINS DE 8 ANS.

● TENEZ LES JEUNES ENFANTS EN 
DESSOUS DE LA LIMITE D'ÂGE 
SPÉCIFIÉE ET LES ANIMAUX À L'ÉCART 
DE LA ZONE D'ACTIVITÉ.

● Attention : Très chaud – Résine sous 
exposition aux UV.

● Évitez le contact avec la peau. Lavez-vous 
bien les mains après utilisation. 

● Évitez de toucher la résine avec les doigts 
avant que le gel ne soit complètement sec. 
Utilisez toujours la pince fournie.

● Évitez de jouer avec la résine si votre peau 
est éraflée.  

● Gardez le contenu loin des yeux. 
● En cas d'irritation, cessez l'utilisation. 
● Utilisez dans un lieu bien aéré. 
● Évitez l’inhalation directe. 

ATTENTION !
Le contenu n'est pas de la vraie 
nourriture. Ne le mangez pas !

Informations importantes

AVANT DE COMMENCER !

Gardez ce manuel, car il renferme des 
renseignements importants.

● N'utilisez pas d'articles ou d'accessoires qui 
n'ont pas été fournis avec cet ensemble ou qui 
ne sont pas recommandés dans le mode 
d'emploi de ce nécessaire.

● En cas de blessure, consultez toujours un médecin.
● En cas d'ingestion : Rincez la bouche et buvez 

de l'eau fraîche. Ne faites pas vomir. Consultez 
immédiatement un médecin.

● Ne le placez pas ou ne le rangez pas dans la 
cuisine ni dans une autre zone de conservation 
des aliments.

● Ne le mélangez pas avec de la vraie nourriture.
● Ne mangez pas, ne buvez pas ou ne fumez pas 

dans la zone d'activité.
● Les capacités des enfants varient, même au 

sein d'un même groupe d'âge. Les adultes qui 
les encadrent doivent utiliser ces instructions et 
faire preuve de discernement quant aux 
activités qui leur conviennent et qui sont sans 
danger pour eux.

● Le composant permet de créer un ensemble 
miniature.

ASSEMBLAGE DE LA TABLE
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LORSQUE VOUS AUREZ TERMINÉ…
●  Nettoyez toutes les surfaces et tous les équipements avec des lingettes 

alcoolisées après utilisation. Lingettes non incluses.
●  Rangez le produit dans un endroit sûr et tenez-le hors de portée des jeunes 

enfants après le jeu. 
●  Faites prendre l’excédent de résine dans la bouteille : Laissez la bouteille 

ouverte et placez-la à la lumière directe du soleil pendant au moins 5 minutes 
pour que la résine fige. Ne la versez pas dans un évier.

Comment jouer avec la résine !
●  Considérez votre résine comme de la colle. Utilisez-la pour que tout reste en 

place. Remarque : Lorsque vous l'utilisez comme support de base, 
assurez-vous d'exposer la résine à la lumière du jour ou à une lumière UV 365 
nm (non incluse) pour la faire prendre.

●  Pour verser facilement la résine, essayez de garder la bouteille à l'envers avec 
le BOUCHON FERMÉ, dans une tasse ou un bol pendant au moins 1 minute.

●  Lorsque vous verserez la résine, elle prendra quelques secondes à s'égoutter 
ou à se répandre.

●  Ne remplissez pas trop vos coupes et assiettes – assurez-vous d'avoir assez 
de place pour vos ingrédients.

●  Si de grosses bulles apparaissent lors du versement, utilisez le bout de la pince 
pour les faire éclater. (Remarque : Plus vous mélangerez/remuerez la résine, 
plus les bulles apparaîtront).

●  Pendant que la résine est encore humide, à l'aide de la pince, prenez le temps 
de disposer soigneusement tous vos articles avant de la sortir dehors pour 
qu'elle prenne.

●  Build your dish or drink using 
the ingredients and 
step-by-step recipe card from 
your pack. 

●  Note: Each pack has unique 
ingredients; some packs may 
have a few more pieces than 
needed for the recipe.

STORAGE & DISPLAY

Make It 

Set It 

Préparez

Laissez figer

● Créez votre plat ou boisson en utilisant 
les ingrédients et la carte de recette 
étape par étape de votre nécessaire.

● Remarque : Chaque emballage 
comporte des ingrédients uniques, 
certains emballages peuvent contenir 
plus d'articles que ce qui est requis 
pour la recette. 

Pro Tip
Warm-up the resin by rubbing the bottle in-between your palms for a minute or more to make it 

easily pourable. Pouring the resin from the kettle to the instant noddle cup will be slow.
Réchauffez la résine en frottant le flacon entre vos paumes pendant une minute ou plus pour la rendre plus facile à 

verser. L'écoulement de la résine de la bouilloire vers le gobelet de soupe instantanée aux nouilles sera lent.

●  Lorsque vous aurez préparé votre plat ou 
boisson, placez-le sous la lumière du jour ou 
sous une lumière UV (365nm) sur un plateau.

●  Laissez la résine prendre pendant au moins 5 
minutes ou jusqu'à ce qu'elle ait figé. 

●  Utilisez uniquement la pince incluse pour vérifier si 
la résine a figé. 

●  Ramenez le plat ou la boisson à l'intérieur pour qu'il refroidisse avant de le 
toucher.

CONSEIL DE PRO

TABLE ASSEMBLY

Insert the legs (A1 & A2) into 
the ball openings.
Slide the paper awning (B) 
into the top of ball.
Slide the shelf (C) into the 
guides at the bottom of the 
ball.
On the opposite side, snap on 
the ears and bow piece (D) to 
the edge of the ball.

Use both base pieces (E1 & E2) to make 
the table tall.
Use the bigger base pieces to setup the 
table shorter.

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

E1.

E2.

E1.

TISCH-ZUSAMMENBAU

Stecke die Beine (A1 & A2) in die 
Öffnungen des Balls.
Schiebe die Papiermarkise (B) in das 
obere Teil des Balls.
Schiebe die Ablage (C) in die 
Führungen an der Unterseite des Balls.
Befestige auf der 
gegenüberliegenden Seite die 
Ohren und die Schleife (D) am 
Rand des Balls.

Verwende beide Sockelteile (E1 & E2), um 
den Tisch höher zu machen. 
Verwende die größeren Sockelteile, um 
den Tisch niedriger zu machen.

E1.

E2.

E1.

RANGEMENT ET PRÉSENTATION
Insérez les pieds (A1 et A2) 
dans les ouvertures de la boule.
Faites glisser l'auvent en papier (B) 
dans la partie supérieure de la boule.
Faites glisser l'étagère (C) dans les 
guides de la partie inférieure de la 
boule.
Du côté opposé, enclenchez les 
oreilles et le nœud (D) au bord 
de la boule.

Utilisez les pièces de base (E1 et E2) 
pour obtenir une table haute. 
Utilisez les pièces plus grosses de la 
base pour créer une table plus basse.

E1.

E2.

E1.

● Contents, including specifications and colors, may 
vary from photos depicted.

● Cover the play area to prevent resin damage to 
surfaces.

● An adult must be present when playing with resin.
● Keep rubbing alcohol or wipes close by to clean up 

messes and your hands. Rubbing alcohol or wipes 
not included.

● It is highly recommended to wear gloves and eye 
protection while using resin. Gloves and eye protection not included.

● It is recommended to set resin in direct sunlight or any 365nm UV light 
(not included). (Note: The intensity of the sun may vary depending on 
your location and time of day.)

Wear
gloves!

STAND ASSEMBLY
Connect shelves to shelf pegs 
until they snap in place. (Only 
available with macaroon set)

● Le contenu, y compris les spécifications et les couleurs, peut 
varier des illustrations montrées.

● Couvrez l'aire de jeu pour éviter que la résine n'abîme les 
surfaces.

● Un adulte doit être présent lors du jeu avec la résine.
● Gardez de l'alcool à friction ou des lingettes à proximité 
    pour nettoyer les dégâts et vos mains. L'alcool à friction 
    ou les lingettes ne sont pas inclus.
● Il est fortement recommandé de porter des gants 

et des lunettes de protection lors de l'utilisation 
de la résine. Gants et lunettes de protection non inclus. 

● Il est recommandé de faire prendre la résine à la lumière du jour ou sous 
une lumière UV 365nm (non incluse). (Remarque : L'intensité du soleil 
peut varier en fonction de votre lieu et de l'heure de la journée).

Portez 
des gants !

ASSEMBLAGE DU SUPPORT
Connectez les étagères aux 
chevilles d'étagère jusqu'à ce 
qu'elles s'enclenchent. (Uniquement 
disponible avec le set de macarons)

● El contenido, incluidas las especificaciones y colores, puede variar respecto 
de las fotos.

● Cubra el área de juego para evitar que la resina dañe las superficies.
● Un adulto debe estar presente mientras los niños juegan con la resina.
● Tenga a mano alcohol o toallitas húmedas para limpiar 

manos o daños.
El alcohol y las toallitas húmedas no están incluidos.

● Se recomienda especialmente usar guantes y 
protección ocular cuando se utilice la resina. Los 
guantes y la protección ocular no están incluidos.

● Se recomienda curar la resina a la luz del sol o una luz 
UV de 365nm (no incluida). (Nota: La intensidad del sol 
puede variar según su ubicación y la hora del día).

Usar
guantes!

MONTAJE DEL SOPORTE
Conecte los estantes a las 
clavijas hasta que encajen en 
su lugar. (Solo disponible con 
juego de macarrones)
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● TOEZICHT VAN EEN VOLWASSENE IS 
VEREIST.

● NIET GESCHIKT VOOR KINDEREN JONGER 
DAN 8 JAAR.

● HOUD JONGERE KINDEREN ONDER DE 
AANGEGEVEN LEEFTIJD EN DIEREN UIT DE 
BUURT VAN HET GEBIED WAAR MET DE 
SET WORDT GESPEELD.

● Waarschuwing: heel warm - hars bij blootstelling 
aan uv-licht.

● Voorkom contact met de huid. Was je handen 
goed na gebruik.

● Raak de hars pas met je vingers aan nadat de 
gel helemaal is opgedroogd. Gebruik altijd het 
inbegrepen pincet. 

● Speel niet met de hars als je huid is beschadigd.
● Houd de inhoud uit de buurt van je ogen.
● Als er irritatie optreedt, stop dan onmiddellijk 

met het gebruik.
● Te gebruiken in een goed geventileerde ruimte.
● Niet rechtstreeks inademen.

WAARSCHUWING!
De inhoud is geen echt voedsel. 
Niet opeten!

Belangrijke informatie

VOORDAT JE BEGINT!

Bewaar deze handleiding goed.
Er staat belangrijke informatie in.

● Gebruik geen items of accessoires die niet zijn 
meegeleverd met de set of die niet worden 
aangeraden in de instructies voor gebruik met deze 
set. 

● Neem in geval van letsel onmiddellijk contact op met 
een arts.

● Indien ingeslikt: spoel de mond met water en laat 
vers water drinken. Probeer niet een kind te laten 
overgeven. Raadpleeg onmiddellijk een arts.

● Niet neerzetten of bewaren in de keuken of andere 
gebieden waar eten wordt gebruikt of bewaard.

● Niet tussen echte etenswaren neerzetten.
● Eet, drink en rook niet in de buurt van de plek waar 

met de set wordt gespeeld.
● De vaardigheden van kinderen verschillen, zelfs 

binnen een leeftijdsgroep. Volwassenen die toezicht 
houden, dienen deze instructies te lezen en zelf te 
bepalen welke activiteiten geschikt en veilig zijn.

● Met het materiaal kun je 1 miniatuuritem maken.

OPBERGEN EN TENTOONSTELLEN
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● Stel je gerecht of drankje samen met 
behulp van de ingrediënten en de 
stapsgewijze uitleg op de 
receptenkaart van je pakket. 

● Let op: elk pakket bevat unieke 
ingrediënten. In sommige pakketten 
zitten mogelijkerwijs meer items dan 
je nodig hebt voor je recept.

● Nadat je je gerecht of drankje hebt voorbereid, zet 
je het op een dienblad in direct zonlicht of in 
uv-licht van 365 nm.

● Laat de hars ten minste 5 minuten hard 
worden.

● Gebruik uitsluitend het inbegrepen pincet om 
te controleren of de hars al hard is. 

● Zet het gerecht of drankje binnen om af te 
koelen voordat je het aanraakt. 

ALS JE KLAAR BENT...
● Maak alle oppervlakken en de onderdelen schoon na gebruik. Doekjes niet 

inbegrepen.
●  Bewaar het product op een veilige plek en houd na het spelen uit de buurt van 

jonge kinderen.
●  Harsresten in de fles hard laten worden: laat de fles gedurende ten minste 5 

minuten in direct zonlicht staan om uit te harden. Giet niet door de gootsteen.

Zo speel je met hars!
●  De hars is in feite een soort lijm. Gebruik hem om alles op z'n plek te houden. 

Let op: Als je de hars gebruikt om iets te bevestigen, zorg er dan voor dat de 
hars wordt blootgesteld aan direct zonlicht of uv-licht (365 nm) (niet inbegrepen), 
zodat hij hard wordt.

●  Om de hars makkelijk te kunnen gieten, zet je de fles met de DOP EROP ten 
minste 1 minuut ondersteboven in een beker of kom.

●  Als je de hars uit het flesje giet, duurt het een paar seconden voordat de hars 
druppelt of zich verspreidt.

●  Giet niet teveel hars op je bekers of borden: zorg dat je voldoende ruimte houdt 
voor je ingrediënten.

●  Als je grote luchtbellen ziet tijdens het gieten, gebruik dan de punt van het pincet 
om ze door te prikken. (Let op: hoe meer je de hars mengt/roert, des te meer bellen 
er verschijnen.)

●  Gebruik het pincet terwijl de hars nog nat is en plaats al je items zorgvuldig voordat 
je het gerecht mee naar buiten neemt om het hard te laten worden.
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● WYMAGANY NADZÓR PRZEZ OSOBĘ 
DOROSŁĄ.

● NIEODPOWIEDNIE DLA DZIECI PONIŻEJ 8 
ROKU ŻYCIA.

● W OBSZAR ZABAWY NIE DOPUSZCZAJ DZIECI 
PONIŻEJ WSKAZANEGO LIMITU WIEKOWEGO 
ANI ZWIERZĄT DOMOWYCH.

● Ostrożnie: wysoka temperatura – reakcja tworzywa 
na światło UV.

● Unikaj kontaku ze skórą. Po użyciu dokładnie umyj 
ręce. 

● Do momentu całkowitego wyschnięcia żywicy nie 
dotykaj palcami. Zawsze używaj zawartych w 
zestawie szczypców. 

● W przypadku uszkodzeń skóry nie baw się żywicą.
● Nie zbliżaj oczu do żywicy.
● W przypadku wystąpienia podrażnienia przerwij 

zabawę.
● Używaj w pomieszczeniu zapewniającym dobrą 

wentylację. 
● Unikaj bezpośredniego wdychania.

OSTRZEŻENIE! 
Zestaw nie zawiera żywności. 
Nie nadaje się do konsumpcji!

Ważne informacje

PRZED ROZPOCZĘCIEM ZABAWY!

Proszę zachować instrukcję, ponieważ 
zawiera ważne informacje.

● Nie używaj żadnych przedmiotów lub akcesoriów, 
które nie są częścią tego zestawu, lub które nie są 
zalecane do użytku w instrukcji. 

● W przypadku powstania obrażeń zwróć się o pomoc 
medyczną.

● W przypadku połknięcia: przepłucz usta i napij się 
czystej wody. Nie wywołuj wymiotów. Zwróć się o 
natychmiastową pomoc medyczną.

● Nie zostawiaj i nie przechowuj w kuchni ani w innych 
miejscach, w których przechowywana jest żywność.

● Nie dodawaj do prawdziwej żywności.
● W obszarze zabawy nie wolno jeść, pić ani palić.
● Dzieci mogą się różnić umiejętnościami, nawet w 

zakresie tej samej grupy wiekowej. Osoby dorosłe 
sprawujące nadzór nad dziećmi powinny stosować się 
do niniejszej instrukcji i decydować o tym, które 
czynności są dla dziecka odpowiednie i bezpieczne.

● Zawarte w zestawie składniki służą do wykonania 1 
miniaturki.

PRZECHOWYWANIE
I EKSPONOWANIE 1
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PO SKOŃCZONEJ ZABAWIE…
● Po skończonej zabawie do czyszczenia wszystkich powierzchni użyj chusteczek 

nasączonych alkoholem. Zestaw nie zawiera chusteczek.
● Po skończonej zabawie schowaj produkt w bezpiecznym miejscu, niedostępnym 

dla małych dzieci.
● Niewykorzystane resztki żywicy pozostaw w butelce: nie zamykaj butelki. 

Wystaw ją na działanie promieni słonecznych na co najmniej 5 minut, aby 
żywica stwardniała. Nie wylewaj do systemu kanalizacyjnego.

● Traktuj żywicę jakby była klejem. Dzięki żywicy poszczególne elementy zostają 
na swoich miejscach. Uwaga: aby żywica stężała, należy wystawić ją na 
działanie promieni słonecznych. Można również użyć dowolnej latarki UV 365 
nm (nie załączono).

●  Aby umożliwić opróżnienie butelki z żywicy, potrzymaj zamkniętą butelkę 
przez 1 minutę w kubku lub miseczce końcówką do dołu.

●  Opróżnienie butelki z żywicy może zająć kilka sekund.
●  Nie wlewaj nadmiernej ilości żywicy do swoich kubków i talerzyków - 

pozostaw miejsce, aby pomieścić wszystkie składniki.
●  Jeżeli na powierzchni pojawią się pęcherzyki powietrza, przebij je czubkami 

szczypiec. (Uwaga: nadmierne mieszanie mikstury przyczynia się do 
powstawania pęcherzyków powietrza).

●  Podczas gdy żywica jest mokra, udekoruj swoje danie używając szczypiec, po 
czym zabierz na zewnątrz, aby żywica stężała.
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● SUPERVISÃO DE ADULTO NECESSÁRIA.
● NÃO É ADEQUADO PARA CRIANÇAS 

MENORES DE 8 ANOS.
● MANTENHA AS CRIANÇAS MENORES 

DENTRO DO LIMITE DE IDADE 
ESPECIFICADO E OS ANIMAIS 
AFASTADOS DA ÁREA DE ATIVIDADE.

● Cuidado: Muito Quente – Resina sob 
exposição aos raios UV.

● Evite o contato com a pele. Lave bem as mãos 
após o uso. 

● Evite tocar a resina com os dedos antes que o 
gel esteja completamente seco. Use sempre 
as pinças fornecidas.  

● Evite brincar com resina com a pele rachada.
● Mantenha os componentes longe dos olhos.
● Se ocorrer irritação, interrompa o uso.
● Usar em uma área bem ventilada. 
● Evite inalação direta.

AVISO! 
O conteúdo não é comida de 
verdade. Não coma!

Informação importante

ANTES QUE VOCÊ COMECE!

Guarde este manual, pois contém 
informações importantes.

● Não use nenhum item ou acessório que não 
tenha sido fornecido com o conjunto ou 
recomendado nas instruções de uso com 
este kit. 

● Em caso de lesão, procure sempre 
orientação médica.

● Se engolido: Lave a boca e beba água 
fresca. Não induza o vómito. Procure 
aconselhamento médico imediato.

● Não coloque e armazene na cozinha ou em 
outra área de armazenamento de alimentos.

● Não misture com comida de verdade.
● Não coma, beba ou fume na área de 

atividade.
● As habilidades das crianças variam, mesmo 

dentro das faixas etárias. Os adultos 
supervisores devem seguir estas instruções 
e ter discernimento sobre quais atividades 
são adequadas e seguras para eles.

● O componente faz 1 item em miniatura.

ARMAZENAMENTO E EXIBIÇÃO
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●  Cria o teu prato ou bebida utilizando os 
ingredientes e o cartão de receitas passo 
a passo da tua embalagem. 

●  Observação: Cada pacote tem 
ingredientes únicos; alguns pacotes 
podem ter algumas peças a mais do que 
o necessário para a receita.

● Depois de preparar o prato ou a bebida, 
coloque-o sob luz solar direta ou luz UV de 
365 nm com uma bandeja.

● Deixe a resina por pelo menos 5 minutos ou 
até que a resina tenha endurecido.

● Verifique apenas se a resina está endurecida 
com a pinça fornecida. 

● Leve o prato ou a bebida para dentro de casa para arrefecer antes de lhe 
tocar. 

DEPOIS DE TER FEITO…
● Limpe todas as superfícies e equipamentos com lenços com álcool após o uso. 

Lenços não incluídos.
● Guarde o produto em um local seguro e mantenha-o longe de 

crianças pequenas após o jogo.
● Coloque qualquer excesso de resina na garrafa: Deixe o frasco 

aberto e coloque-o sob luz solar direta por pelo menos 5 minutos 
para curar. Não despeje no ralo.

● Pense na sua resina como cola. Use-a para fazer tudo ficar no lugar. 
Observação: Ao usar como suporte de base, certifique-se de não 
expor a resina à luz solar direta ou a qualquer luz UV de 365 nm (não 
incluída).

●  Para facilitar o despejo, tente manter o frasco de cabeça para baixo, com 
a TAMPA, em um copo ou tigela por pelo menos 1 minuto.

●  Quando derramada, a resina levará alguns segundos para pingar ou 
espalhar.

●  Não encha demais seus copos e pratos – certifique-se de ter espaço 
suficiente para seus ingredientes.

●  Se aparecerem bolhas grandes ao despejar, use a ponta da pinça para 
estourá-las. (Observação: Quanto mais você misturar/mexer a resina, 
mais bolhas aparecerão.)

●  Enquanto a resina ainda estiver molhada, usando uma pinça, reserve um 
tempo para colocar cuidadosamente todos os seus itens antes de levá-la 
para fora para endurecer.
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● È NECESSARIA LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN 
ADULTO.

● NON ADATTO A BAMBINI DI ETÀ INFERIORE 
AGLI 8 ANNI. 

● TENERE I BAMBINI PICCOLI, LA CUI ETÀ SIA 
INFERIORE A QUELLA INDICATA E GLI 
ANIMALI LONTANI DALL’AREA IN CUI SI 
SVOLGONO LE ATTIVITÀ.

● Attenzione: Estremamente caldo – Resina esposta 
a raggi UV.

● Evitare il contatto con la pelle. Lavare le mani 
accuratamente dopo l’uso.

● Evitare di toccare la resina con le dita finché il gel 
non si sia completamente asciugato. Utilizzare 
sempre le pinze fornite. 

● Evitare giocare con la resina in presenza di lesioni 
cutanee.

● Tenere il contenuto lontano dagli occhi.
● Se insorgono irritazioni, interrompere l’uso.
● Utilizzare in un luogo ben ventilato.
● Evitare di inalare direttamente.

AVVERTENZE!
Quanto contenuto non è cibo 
vero. Non commestibile!

Informazioni importanti

PRIMA DI INIZIARE!

Si prega di conservare questo manuale 
poiché contiene informazioni importanti.

● Non utilizzare oggetti o accessori che non 
siano stati forniti con il kit o il cui uso con il kit 
non sia stato suggerito nelle istruzioni. 

● In caso di lesioni, consultare sempre il medico.
● Se ingerito: sciacquare la bocca e bere acqua 

fresca. Non indurre il vomito. Consultare 
immediatamente il medico.

● Non mettere e riporre in cucina o in altre zone 
dedicate alla conservazione dei cibi.

● Non mescolare ad alimenti veri.
● Non mangiare, bere o fumare nell’area in cui si 

svolgono le attività.
● Le abilità dei bambini sono diverse, anche 

all’interno dello stesso gruppo di età. Gli adulti 
incaricati della supervisione dovrebbero 
utilizzare queste istruzioni e valutare quali 
attività sono adatte e sicure per i bambini.

● L’ingrediente serve a realizzare 1 oggetto in 
miniatura.

RIPORRE ED ESIBIRE
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● Realizzare il piatto o la bevanda 
utilizzando gli ingredienti e seguendo 
passo passo le schede-ricetta 
contenute nella confezione. 

●  Nota: Ogni confezione contiene 
ingredienti unici; alcune confezioni 
poterebbero contenere dei pezzi in 
più di quelli necessari alla ricetta.

● Dopo aver preparato il piatto o la bevanda, 
porlo sotto la luce solare o sotto una lampada 
UV 365nm con un vassoio.

● Esponi la resina per almeno 5 minuti o fintanto 
che la resina non si è solidificata.

● Verifica che la resina si sia solidificata solo con 
le pinze fornite. 

● Riportare il piatto o la bevanda all’interno per lasciarla raffreddare prima di 
toccarla. 

E UNA VOLTA fiNITO...
● Pulisci tutte le superfici e gli strumenti con salviettine imbevute di alcool 

dopo l’uso. Le salvitettine non sono comprese.
●  Riporre il prodotto in un luogo sicuro e tenerlo lontano dai bambini piccoli 

dopo il gioco.
●  Riporre la resina avanzata nella bottiglia: lasciare la bottiglia aperta ed 

esporla alla luce solare diretta per almeno 5 minuti per farla essiccare. 
Non gettare negli scarichi.

Come giocare con la resina!
●  Considerare la resina come una colla. Usarla per fissare le cose nella 

posizione desiderata. Nota: Quando si utilizza come fissatore per una 
base, assicurarsi di esporre la resina alla luce solare o ad una lampada 
UV 365nm (non compresa).

●  Per versarla con facilità, provare a tenere la bottiglia rovesciata CON IL 
TAPPO CHIUSO in una tazza o ciotola per almeno 1 minuto.

●  Una volta versata, la resina gocciolerà o si espanderà in pochi secondi.
●  Non riempire eccessivamente le tazze e i piatti - assicurarsi di avere 

spazio sufficiente per gli ingredienti.
●  Se compaiono bolle durante il versamento, utilizzare la punta delle pinze 

per farle scoppiare. (Nota: più si mescola/gira la resina, più bolle 
compariranno.)

●  Mentre la resina è ancora bagnata, utilizzando le pinze, sistemare con 
calma e accuratamente tutti gli oggetti, prima di portare il tutto all’aperto 
per l’attivazione.

PT

NAJPIERW MNIE

PRZECZYTAJ!

LEES DIT EERST!

LER PRIMEIRO!

PER PRIMA COSA

LEGGERE!

 TIP VAN DE CHEF
Is de hars na 5 minuten nog

steeds plakkerig?
Laat nog wat langer in het licht staan. Hoe meer 
licht erop schijnt, hoe beter de hars hard wordt.

DICA DO CHEF
Resina ainda pegajosa após 5 minutos?

Dê um pouco mais de tempo sob a luz. 
Quanto mais exposição, melhor será o ajuste.

SUGGERIMENTI DELLO CHEF
La resina è ancora appiccicosa

dopo 5 minuti?
Lasciarla un poʼ di tempo in più sotto la luce. Maggiore 
sarà lʼesposizione, migliore risulterà la sua solidificazione.

WSKAZÓWKA SZEFA KUCHNI
Żywica nadal jest lepka po 5 minutach?
Pozostaw trochę dłużej na słońcu, lub dłużej naświetlaj 

światłem UV... Im więcej otrzyma światła, tym mocniej stężeje.

0724-0-EUC

Als u contact wilt opnemen met onze klantenservice, 
adviseren wij u hiervoor het e-mailformulier te gebruiken 

dat u kunt vinden op www.mgae.com

Bewaar deze handleiding goed, er staat belangrijke informatie in. 
De illustraties zijn uitsluitend ter referentie. 

Het getoonde kan afwijken van de daadwerkelijke inhoud.
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Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji, ponieważ zawiera ważne informacje. 
Zawartość opakowania może się różnić od ilustracji na opakowaniu.

W przypadku potrzeby skontaktowania się z Serwisem 
Konsumenta prosimy o kontakt za pomocą formularza 

e-mailowego dostępnego na www.mgae.com
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O método de contacto preferido do Serviço de Apoio ao 
Cliente é através do nosso formulário de contacto por 

e-mail em  www.mgae.com

Por favor, guarde este manual, pois contém informações importantes. 
As ilustrações servem apenas de referência.
Os estilos podem variar do conteúdo atual.
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Conservare questo manuale perché contiene informazioni importanti.
Le illustrazioni sono a solo scopo di riferimento. 

Gli stili possono variare rispetto al contenuto reale.
Ciascun componente è contrassegnato dal simbolo del materiale.

 Raccolta di�erenziata. Veri�ca le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

Per contattare il nostro servizio clienti, usare l'apposito 
modulo di contatto sul sito www.mgae.com
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Maken 

Hard laten worden 

Faça 

Configure

Utrwalanie

A�IVAZIONE 

 TIP VOOR PRO'S
Rol de fles hars een minuut of langer heen en weer tussen je handpalmen om de hars op 
te warmen, zodat je ʻm makkelijker kunt gieten. Bij het gieten loopt de hars langzaam uit 

de ketel in de noedelbeker.

WSKAZÓWKI
Żywica w butelce stanie się bardziej płynna, jeżeli przez kilka minut będziesz ogrzewać 

butelkę trzymając ją w dłoniach. Przelewanie żywicy z czajnika do miseczki z zupką 
błyskawiczną wymaga czasu.

DICAS PROfiSSIONAIS
Aqueça a resina esfregando a garrafa entre as palmas das mãos durante um 

minuto ou mais para a tornar facilmente derramável. O derramamento da resina 
da chaleira para o copo de noddle instantâneo será lento.

Suggerimenti da PROFESSIONISTI
Riscaldare la resina strofinando la bottiglia tra i palmi delle mani per almeno un 
minuto per far sì che si possa versare facilmente. Il versamento della resina dal 

bollitore alla ciotola di noodle instantanei avverrà lentamente.

Przygotowanie

COMPOSIZIONE

●  Aby wykonać danie lub drinka 
postępuj zgodnie z recepturą zawartą 
w twoim zestawie. 

●  Uwaga: opakowania zawierają 
niepowtarzalne elementy. W 
niektórych opakowaniach możesz 
znaleźć więcej elementów niż 
wskazano w recepturze.

● Po stworzeniu drinka lub dania wystaw go 
na tacy na działanie promieni słonecznych 
lub naświetlaj latarką UV 365 nm.

● Pozostaw na 5 minut lub dłużej, aż do 
stężenia żywicy.

● Do sprawdzenia czy żywica uległa stężeniu 
służą zawarte w zestawie szczypce.

● Zanim zaczniesz dotykać swoje dzieło, zabierz je do 
pomieszczenia, aby ostygło.

Leeftijd 8+
Voldoet aan ASTM D-4236
Lees en volg de instructies en

veiligheidsrichtlijnen op voor gebruik.

Wiek: od 8 lat
Produkt zgodny z normą ASTM D-4236
Przed użyciem należy zapoznać

się z instrukcją i jej przestrzegać.

Maiores de 8 anos
Em conformidade com ASTM D-4236

Leia e siga as instruções e diretrizes
de segurança antes de usar.

Età 8+
Conforme a ASTM D-4236

Leggere ed attenersi alle istruzioni ed alle
linee guida sulla sicurezza prima dell’utilizzo.

TM
MC

Make it miniMake it mini
food

515722EUC, 521624EUC, 521822EUC

Instructievideo's:
Ga naar miniverse.mgae.com

Como fazer vídeos:
Odwiedź miniverse.mgae.com

filmy instruktażowe:
Visite miniverse.mgae.com
VIDEO DI ISTRUZIONI:

Visita miniverse.mgae.com

Zabawa żywicą!
● De inhoud, met inbegrip van de specificaties en kleuren, kan afwijken van de 

foto's die op de verpakking zijn afgebeeld.
● Bedek het speelgebied om schade door de hars te voorkomen.
● Doorlopend toezicht van een volwassene is vereist als kinderen met hars spelen.
● Houd ontsmettingsalcohol of natte doekjes bij de hand om gemorste hars op te 

vegen of je handen schoon te maken. Ontsmettingsalcohol 
of natte doekjes niet inbegrepen.

● We raden je met klem aan om handschoenen te dragen 
en je ogen te beschermen terwijl je de hars gebruikt. 
Handschoenen en oogbescherming niet inbegrepen.

● Het wordt aanbevolen om de hars hard te laten worden in 
direct zonlicht of uv-licht van 365 nm (niet inbegrepen).  
(Let op: de intensiteit van de zon kan variëren afhankelijk 
van je locatie en het tijdstip van de dag.)

Draag 
handschoenen!

● Zawartość, w tym specyfikacja i kolory, mogą się różnić od ilustracji 
umieszczonych na opakowaniu.

● Zabezpiecz powierzchnię wokół przed działaniem żywicy.
● Podczas zabawy żywicą dzieci powinny być nadzorowane 

przez osobę dorosłą.
● Przed rozpoczęciem zabawy przygotuj denaturat i 

chusteczki, aby móc szybko zetrzeć zabrudzenia z 
powierzchni i dłoni. Zestaw nie zawiera denaturatu ani 
chusteczek.

● Podczas używania żywicy zaleca się stosowanie 
środków ochrony oczu i rękawiczek. Zestaw nie zawiera środków ochrony 
oczu i rękawiczek.

● Aby żywica stężała, naświetlaj swoje dzieło promieniami słonecznymi lub 
światłem dowolnej latarki 365 nm UV (nie załączono). (Uwaga: intensywność 
promieni słonecznych może zależeć od położenia geograficznego i pory dnia.)

Stosuj 
rękawice!

● O conteúdo, incluindo especificações e cores, pode variar das fotos 
apresentadas.

● Cubra a área de jogo para evitar danos à resina nas superfícies.
● Um adulto deve estar presente ao brincar com resina.
● Mantenha álcool ou lenços umedecidos por perto para limpar 

a sujeira e as mãos. Álcool ou toalhetes não incluídos.
● É altamente recomendado o uso de luvas e proteção 

para os olhos durante o uso da resina. Luvas e proteção 
para os olhos não incluídos.

● Recomenda-se colocar a resina sob luz solar direta ou 
qualquer luz UV de 365 nm (não incluída). (Observação: A 
intensidade do sol pode variar dependendo da sua 
localização e hora do dia.)

Usa 
luvas!

● Il contenuto, specifiche e colori inclusi, può variare rispetto alle foto.
● Proteggere l’area di gioco per evitare danni alle superfici dovuti all’uso della 

resina.
● È sempre necessaria la presenza di un adulto quando si gioca con la resina.
● Tenere a portata di mano alcool per pulizie o salviette inumidite per pulire 

sporcizia e mani. Alcool per pulizie o salviette inumidite non sono 
compresi.

● Si raccomanda vivamente di indossare guanti e 
protezione per gli occhi quando si usa la resina. 
Guanti e protezione per gli occhi non sono compresi.

● Si raccomanda di far solidificare la resina alla luce del 
giorno o ad una qualsiasi lampada UV 365nm (non 
compresa).  (Nota: L'intensità del sole può variare in 
base all’area geografica ed all’ora del giorno.)

Indossare 
guanti!

Como brincar com resina!

 TAFEL IN ELKAARZETTEN

Steek de pootjes (A1 en A2) in de 
openingen van de bol.
Schuif de papieren luifel (B) in de 
bovenkant van de bol.
Schuif de plank (C) in de geleiders 
aan de onderkant van de bol.
Klik aan de andere kant de oren en 
strik (D) in de rand van de bol.

Gebruik beide basisstukken (E1 en E2) 
om de tafel hoog te maken.
Gebruik het grotere basisstuk om de 
tafel lager te maken.

MONTAŻ STOLIKA

Wsuń nogi (A1, A2) w otwory 
pod spodem kuli.
Wsuń papierowy daszek (B) w 
górną część kuli.
Wsuń półkę (C) w prowadnice w 
dolnej części kuli.
Do krawędzi po drugiej stronie 
kuli przypnij uszka i kokardę (D).

Budując stolik użyj obu elementów 
podstawy (E1 i E2).
Jeżeli stolik ma mieć mniejszą wysokość, 
użyj tylko jednego, większego elementu 
podstawy. 

MONTAGEM DA MESA

Introduzir os pés (A1 e A2) 
nas aberturas das esferas.
Introduzir o toldo de papel (B) 
na parte superior da 
bola.Deslize a prateleira (C) 
para as guias na parte inferior 
da esfera.
No lado oposto, encaixar as 
orelhas e o laço (D) no 
rebordo da bola.

Utilize as duas peças de base (E1 
e E2) para fazer a mesa alta.
Utilize as peças de base maiores 
para montar a mesa mais curta.

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

E1.

E2.

E1.

MONTAGGIO DEL TAVOLO

Inserire le zampe (A1 e A2) 
nelle fessure della sfera.
Far scivolare la tenda parasole 
in carta (B) sulla parte superiore 
della sfera.Far scivolare la 
mensola sulle guide nella parte 
inferiore della sfera.
Sul lato opposto, agganciare le 
orecchie e il fiocco (D) sulla 
parte più esterna della sfera.

Utilizzare entrambi i pezzi della base 
(E1 e E2) per rendere il tavolo più alto.
Utilizzare i pezzi più grandi della base 
per realizzare un tavolo più basso.

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

E1.

E2.

E1.

E1.

E2.

E1.

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.DE STANDAARD IN 
ELKAAR ZETTEN
Duw de plateaus op de 
pinnen tot ze op hun plek 
klikken. (Alleen voor de 
macaronset)

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

E1.

E2.

E1.

MONTAŻ PATERY NA CIASTKA
Nałóż półki na trzpienie i 
zatrzaśnij ze sobą (dostępne 
w zestawie z makaronikami).

MONTAGEM DO SUPORTE
Conecte as prateleiras aos pinos 
das prateleiras até que elas se 
encaixem no lugar. (Disponível 
somente com o conjunto macaroon)

MONTAGGIO 
DELL’ESPOSITORE
Connettere gli scaffali agli 
appositi perni fino a quando non 
si fissano con un clic. 
(Disponibile solo con il set 
macaron)



READ ME FIRST!

AR SC - 简中

请先阅读使用说明！

NEJDŘÍVE SI PŘEČTĚTE!
!ً�اقرأ� أو

TIP ŠÉFKUCHAŘE
Pryskyřice je po 5 minutách stále lepkavá?

Dejte jí ještě trochu času na slunci... čím více 
slunečního světla se jí dostane, tím lépe ztuhne.

نصيحة الشيف
الراتنج � يزال لزجًا بعد 5 دقائق؟

امنحه ا�زيد من الوقت تحت الضوء. كل� زاد التعرض 
للضوء كان ذلك أفضل.

大厨的建议
在手掌间摩擦瓶子一分钟或更长时间来加热树
脂，使其易于倾倒。将树脂从水壶倒入方便面

杯的速度会较慢。

在光线下多放一会。
在光线下照射的时间越长，树脂固化

得就越好。

Preferovaný způsob kontaktování zákaznického servisu je 
prostřednictvím našeho e-mailového kontaktního formuláře na adrese

www.mgae.com

Tento návod si uschovejte, protože obsahuje důležité informace. 
Ilustrace jsou pouze orientační. Styly se mohou lišit od skutečného obsahu.

الطريقة ا�فضلة للتواصل مع خدمة العم�ء تكون عن طريق 
بريدنا ا�لك�و� من خ�ل النموذج ا�وجود ع� الرابط

www.mgae.com

此说明书包含重要信息，
请仔细保存以供日后查阅。插图仅供参考。

风格造型有可能与实际内容不符。

建议通过 www.mgae.com 
网站上的电子邮件联系表格

联系客户服务部

يرُجى ا�حتفاظ بالدليل �حتوائه ع� معلومات هامة.
الصور ا�وجودة ل�ستخدام ا�رجعي فقط. قد تختلف ا�شكال

عن ا�حتويات الفعلية.

AR
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CZ CZ

CZ

● NUTNÝ DOHLED DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY.
● NEVHODNÉ PRO DĚTI DO 8 LET.
● UDRŽUJTE MLADŠÍ DĚTI POD 

STANOVENOU VĚKOVOU HRANICÍ A 
ZVÍŘATA MIMO PROSTOR AKTIVITY.

● Upozornění: Velmi teplé - Pryskyřice 
vystavená UV záření.

● Vyhněte se kontaktu s pokožkou. Po použití 
si důkladně umyjte ruce.

● Nedotýkejte se prsty pryskyřice dříve, než 
je gel zcela suchý. Vždy používejte 
dodanou pinzetu. 

● Vyvarujte se hraní si s pryskyřicí s 
porušenou kůží.

● Pryskyřici udržujte mimo dosah očí.
● Pokud dojde k podráždění, přestaňte ji 

používat.
● Používejte v dobře větraném prostoru. 
● Vyhněte se přímému vdechování.

VAROVÁNÍ!
Obsah není skutečnou 
potravinou. Nejezte!

DŮLEŽITÉ INFORMACE

NEŽ ZAČNETE!

Tento návod si uschovejte, protože 
obsahuje důležité informace.

● Nepoužívejte žádné předměty nebo 
příslušenství, které nebyly dodány se sadou 
nebo nejsou doporučeny v návodu k použití s 
touto sadou. 

● V případě zranění vždy vyhledejte lékařskou 
pomoc.

● V případě požití: Vypláchněte si ústa a napijte 
se čerstvé vody. Nevyvolávejte zvracení. 
Okamžitě vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc.

● Neumísťujte a neskladujte v kuchyni ani v 
jiných prostorách pro skladování potravin.

● Nemíchejte se skutečnými potravinami.
● V prostoru aktivity nejezte, nepijte a nekuřte.
● Schopnosti dětí se liší, a to i v rámci věkových 

skupin. Dohlížející dospělé osoby by měly 
používat tyto pokyny a uvážlivě rozhodovat, 
které aktivity jsou pro ně vhodné a bezpečné.

● Komponenta tvoří 1 miniaturní předmět.

SKLADOVÁNÍ A
VYSTAVOVÁNÍ 1
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● Jakmile máte pokrm nebo nápoj připravený, 

umístěte jej pod přímé sluneční světlo nebo 
365nm UV světlo s podnosem.

● Pryskyřici nechte alespoň 5 minut odstát 
nebo dokud pryskyřice neztvrdne.

● Pouze zkontrolujte, zda je pryskyřice 
vytvrzená, pomocí přiložené pinzety. 

● Než se nádobí nebo nápoje dotknete, 
přeneste jej zpět dovnitř, aby vychladly.    

AŽ BUDETE HOTOVI...
● Po použití očistěte všechny povrchy a vybavení alkoholovými 

ubrousky. Ubrousky nejsou součástí dodávky.
● Výrobek skladujte na bezpečném místě a po hře jej uchovávejte 

mimo dosah malých dětí.
● Přebytečnou pryskyřici uschovejte do láhve: Nechte láhev 

otevřenou a postavte ji na přímé sluneční světlo alespoň na 5 
minut, aby vytvrdla. Nevylévejte ji do kanalizace.

JAK SI HRÁT S PRYSKYŘICÍ!
● Představte si pryskyřici jako lepidlo. Použijte ji, aby vše zůstalo na svém místě. 

Poznámka: Při použití jako držák podstavce se ujistěte, že pryskyřice není 
vystavena přímému slunečnímu světlu nebo jakémukoli 365nm UV světlu (není 
součástí dodávky).

●  Aby se lépe nalévala, zkuste lahvičku držet dnem vzhůru (nejprve odstraňte 
těsnění, pak se zapnutým uzávěrem) v hrnku nebo misce alespoň 1 minutu.

● Při nalévání bude pryskyřice několik sekund odkapávat nebo se roztírat.
● Nepřeplňujte šálky a misky - ujistěte se, že máte dostatek místa pro ingredience.
● Pokud se při nalévání objeví velké bubliny, použijte špičku pinzety k jejich 

propíchnutí. (Poznámka: Čím více pryskyřici mícháte/rozmícháváte, tím více 
bublin se objeví.)

● Dokud je pryskyřice ještě vlhká, věnujte pomocí pinzety čas pečlivému umístění 
všech předmětů, než ji vynesete ven k ustálení.

● Sestavte si pokrm nebo 
nápoj z ingrediencí podle 
karty s receptem krok za 
krokem ze svého balíčku. 

● Poznámka: Každé balení 
má jedinečné přísady; 
některá balení mohou mít 
o několik kusů více, než 
je potřeba pro recept.

AR

تحذير!
 ا�حتويات ليست طعامًا 

حقيقيًا. � تأكلها!

معلومات هامة

قبل البدء!

الرجاء ا�حتفاظ بهذا الدليل �نه يحتوي ع� 
معلومات هامة.

التخزين والعرض

2

بعد ا�نتهاء...

طريقة اللعب بالراتينج!

●¬جرد ا�نتهاء من تحض© طبقك أو م¦وبك، عرضه 
�شعة الشمس ا�با°ة أو ضوء ا�شعة فوق البنفسجية 

365 نانوم� وضعه ع� صينية.
●  اضبط الراتنج �دة 5 دقائق ع� ا�قل أو حتى يتصلب 

الراتنج.
● تحقق فقط م¸ إذا كان الراتنج متصلبًا با��قط 

ا�رفقة. 
● أعِد الطبق أو ا�¦وب إº الداخل لي¹د قبل �سه. 

• فكر ½ الراتينج ك¸دة �صقة. استخدمها لجعل كل ¾ء يبقى ½ مكانه. 
م¤حظة: عند استخدامه كحامل قاعدة، تأكد من تعريض الراتينج �شعة الشمس ا�با°ة أو أي 

ضوء فوق بنفسجي 365 نانوم� (غ© متضمن). 
• لتسهيل الصب، حاول إبقاء الزجاجة مقلوبة، مع فتح الغطاء، ½ كوب أو وعاء �دة

 1 دقيقة ع� ا�قل.
• عند سكب الراتينج سوف يستغرق بضع ثوان حتى يتساقط أو ينت¦.

• � ËÌ أكوابك وأطباقك أكÊ من ال�زم - تأكد من أن لديك مساحة كافية �كوناتك.
• إذا ظهرت فقاعات كب©ة عند السكب، فاستخدم طرف ا�لقط لفرقعتها. (م�حظة: كل¸ قمت 

بخلط/تقليب الراتينج، سيظهر ا�زيد من الفقاعات.)
• بين¸ � يزال الراتنج رطبًا، استخدم ا�لقط، خذ الوقت الكا½ لوضع جميع أغراضك بعناية قبل 

إخراجها للخارج لتثبيتها.

●
●
●
●

نظف جميع ا�سطح وا�عدات ¬ناديل الكحول بعد ا�ستخدام. ا�ناديل غ© مشمولة.
قم بتخزين ا�نتج ½ مكان آمن واحفظه بعيدًا عن ا�طفال الصغار بعد اللعب.

� تضع أي فائض من الراتينج ½ الزجاجة: اترك الزجاجة مفتوحة وضعها ½ ضوء الشمس 
ا�با° �دة 5 دقائق ع� ا�قل حتى تت¸سك. 

� تسكبه ½ أماكن التÕيف.
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●اصنع طبقك أو م¦وبك باستخدام 

ا�كونات وبطاقة الوصفة خطوة بخطوة 
من العبوة الخاصة بك.

● م�حظة: تحتوي كل عبوة ع� مكونات 
فريدة. قد تحتوي بعض العبوات ع� 

بضع قطع أكÊ م¸ هو مطلوب للوصفة.

اصنعها

دعها تجف

0724-0-EUC

警告！
玩具不是真正
的食物。请勿
食用！

重要信息

开始前请阅读
以下注意事项!

本手册包含重要信息，请妥善保管。

如何使用树脂！

● 将树脂用作胶水。用它将各个部件黏在一起。

注意：用作基础粘合
剂时，请务必将树脂暴
露在阳光下或任意 
365nm 紫外线灯下进行
固化。

● 为了让树脂更容易倒出，请尝试将盖子拧紧的
瓶子倒置在杯子或碗中至少 1 分钟。

● 倒入时，树脂需要几秒钟滴落或扩散。
● 请勿在杯子或盘子中倒入过多树脂，确保有足

够的空间放食材。
● 如果倾倒树脂时出现较大的气泡，可以用镊子尖端戳破。

SC - 简中 8 岁以上
符合 ASTM D-4236 标准

使用前请阅读说明并遵循安全指南。
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● 准备好菜肴或饮料后，用托

盘将其置于直射阳光或 
365nm 紫外线灯下。

● 至少放置 5 分钟，或直至树
脂变硬。

● 请仅使用随附的镊子检查树
脂是否硬化。

● 请将菜肴或饮料带回室内冷却后再触摸。

使用后……
● 使用后请使用酒精湿巾清洁所有物体表面

和设备。不提供湿巾。
● 使用后请将产品存放在安全的地方，远离

幼儿。
● 固化瓶中多余的树脂：打开瓶子，在直射

阳光下放置至少 5 分钟，使之固化。请勿
倒入下水道。

凝固

1

存储 & 展示

UDĚLEJ TO

NASTAVTE TO

PROFESIONÁLNÍ tipy
Zahřejte pryskyřici třením lahvičky mezi dlaněmi po dobu jedné minuty nebo déle, aby se dala snadno 

nalévat. Přelévání pryskyřice z konvice do kelímku na instantní nudle bude pomalé.

نصائح اح�افية
قم بتسخÖ الراتينج عن طريق فرك الزجاجة بÖ راحة يدك �دة دقيقة أو أكÊ لجعلها 
قابلة للصب بسهولة. سيكون صب الراتينج من الغ�ية إº كوب النودل الفوري بطيئاً.

● 使用包装中的食材和
分步食谱卡制作菜肴
或饮料。

● 请注意：
每一个套装
都含有独有

 素材；部分套装
含有的素材可能比说明
所需的要多。

制作

保留备用

Věk 8+
Vyhovuje normě ASTM D-4236

Před použitím si přečtěte návod a 
bezpečnostní pokyny a dodržujte je.

ا�ع�ر 8+
ASTM D-4236 يتوافق مع

اقرأ واتبع التعلي�ت وإرشادات الس¤مة قبل ا�ستخدام.

TM
MC

Make it miniMake it mini
food

515722EUC, 521624EUC, 521822EUC

VIDEA S NÁVODEM, JAK NA TO:
Navštivte miniverse.mgae.com

لعرض مقاطع فيديو الوصفات:
miniverse.mgae.com :زيارة

  教程视频：
访问：miniverse.mgae.com

保留备用
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●إ°اف الكبار Øوري
● غ© مناسب لËطفال دون سن 8 سنوات.

تنبيه: دافئ جدا - الراتنج تحت التعرض لËشعة فوق 
البنفسجية.

تجنب م�مسة الجلد. اغسل يديك جيداً بعد ا�ستع¸ل.
 تجنب �س الراتنج با�صابع قبل أن يجف الجل Ìامًا. 

استخدم داÛاً ا��قط ا�رفقة.
تجنب اللعب بالراتنج ع� الب¦ة ا�صابة.

.Öاحفظ ا�حتويات بعيدا عن العين
½ حال حدوث تهيج، توقف عن ا�ستخدام.

 يُستخدم ½ منطقة جيدة التهوية.
تجنب ا�ستنشاق ا�با°.

●

●
●
●
●
●
●
●

●

 � تستخدم أي عناß أو ملحقات Þ يتم توف©ها مع 
ا�جموعة أو موá بها ½ تعلي¸ت ا�ستخدام مع هذه 

ا�جموعة.
½ حالة ا�صابة، اطلب ا�شورة الطبية داÛاً.

½ حالة ا�بت�ع: اغسل الفم وا°ب ا�اء العذب. � تقم 
بالحث ع� القيء. اطلب ا�شورة الطبية ع� الفور.

� تضعه و� تخزنه ½ ا�طبخ أو منطقة أخرى لتخزين 
الطعام.

� تخلطه مع الطعام الحقيقي.
يحفظ بعيدًا عن ا�طفال الصغار دون سن العمر ا�حدد 

ويجب إبعاد الحيوانات عن منطقة النشاط.
� تأكل و� ت¦ب و� تدخن ½ منطقة النشاط.

تختلف قدرات ا�طفال، حتى ضمن نفس الفئات 
العمرية. يجب ع� البالغÖ ا�¦فÖ استخدام هذه 
التعلي¸ت وم¸رسة السلطة التقديرية في¸ يتعلق 

با�نشطة ا�ناسبة واçمنة لهم.
ا�كون يصنع عنÕًا صغ©اً واحدًا.

●请让未满规定
年龄的年幼儿童
和动物远离活动
区域。

●请注意：
小心烫伤：经紫
外光照射的树脂
或非常高温 。

●使用时，请避
免皮肤接触树

  脂，勿揉眼睛，
摸嘴巴，使用后
请彻底洗手。

●树脂完全干燥

前，避免用手指接触材料。
请始终使用随附的镊子。

●如皮肤有破损，请避免玩
树脂。如  触及皮肤，用大
量 水冲洗接触部位5分钟。

●请确保保持内容物远离双
眼。如果触及眼睛，用大
量水冲洗眼睛，必要时使
眼睛张开冲洗，并立即就
医。  

●如果出现刺激，请停止使
用。

●本品不可食用，如有误
  食，请立即就医。
●遵循清洁说明，用干净柔
软的布清洁此产品，不能
用洗碗机清洗，避免损坏
产品。

●随意丢弃该玩具，可能会
对环境造成影响，请妥善
进行回收处理。

●避免直接吸入。如吸入，
将人转移到通风处。

不适合 8 岁以下
儿童。应在成人
监护下使用

●请勿使用玩具套件中未提供的，或套件使
用说明中未推荐的任何物品或配件。

●如受伤，请务必寻求医生的建议。
●如吞食：充分漱口并饮用洁净的清水。请

勿催吐。立即就医。
●请勿放置或存放在厨房或其他储存食品的

区域。
●请勿与真正的食品混放。勿将食品放在玩

具配备的容器中储存。
●请勿在活动区域内吃喝或吸烟。
●即使在同一年龄组别内，儿童的能力也各

不相同。在场监督的成人应依照说明酌情
决定哪些是适合且安全的活动。

●内容物可制作 1 份小玩具。

●在开始使用之前，成年监
督人应与儿童或儿童们讲述
警告内容和安全防护资料，
特别要注意酸、碱和可燃液
体的操作。●将本产品交给
儿童前，成人应取下箔封和
所有包装远离儿童，避免儿
童玩耍造成窒息危险。
●套件内含的玩具、规格和

颜色等信息可能与包装上的
照片有所不同。●玩耍进
 行的场地要远离食品 贮存
处，周围不应有任何障碍
  物。照明、通风要良好，
靠近水源，桌面坚固耐热。
●覆盖玩耍区域，防止树脂
弄脏周边物体。●儿童玩树
脂时，必须有成年人在场。
●请准备好擦拭用的酒精或
湿巾，以便清理溅出物和您
的双手。产品不含擦拭用酒
精和湿巾。●强烈建议在使
用树脂时戴上手套和护目镜
。产品不含手套和护目镜。
●建议将树脂放在
阳光直射或任意 
365nm 紫外线灯（
不提供）下进行
固化。（注意：阳光的强
度会因您所在的位置和一天
中的不同时间而异。）

戴上手套！

（注意：混合/搅拌得
越多，气泡就越多。）

● 树脂还未凝固时，用镊子花点时间仔细地把所
有的物品放入后再拿到外面凝固。

● Obsah, včetně specifikací a barev, se může lišit od vyobrazených 
fotografií.

● Zakryjte hrací plochu, aby nedošlo k poškození povrchu pryskyřicí.
● Při hře s pryskyřicí musí být přítomna dospělá osoba.
● Mějte po ruce alkohol nebo ubrousky na čištění 

nepořádku a rukou. Alkohol nebo ubrousky nejsou 
součástí balení.

● Při používání pryskyřice se důrazně doporučuje 
používat rukavice a ochranu očí. Rukavice a ochrana 
očí nejsou součástí dodávky.

● Pryskyřici se doporučuje nastavovat na přímém 
slunečním světle nebo v jakémkoli 365nm UV světle 
(není součástí dodávky). (Poznámka: Intenzita slunečního záření se může 
lišit v závislosti na vaší lokalitě a denní době.).

Používejte 
rukavice!

●قد تختلف ا�حتويات، ¬ا ½ ذلك ا�واصفات وا�لوان عن الصور 
ا�عروضة.

●قم بتغطية منطقة اللعب �نع أØار الراتنج ع� ا�سطح.
●يجب حضور شخص بالغ عند اللعب بالراتنج.

●استمر ½ فرك الكحول أو ا�ناديل بالقرب منك لتنظيف ا�وساخ ويديك. 
كحول الفرك أو ا�ناديل غ© متضمنة.

●يوá بشدة بارتداء القفازات وح¸ية العÖ أثناء استخدام الراتينج. 
القفازات وأدوات ح¸ية العÖ غ© متضمنة.

●يوá بوضع الراتينج ½ ضوء الشمس ا�با° أو أي ضوء فوق بنفسجي 
365 نانوم� (غ© متضمن). (م�حظة: قد تختلف شدة الشمس بحسب 

موقعك والوقت من اليوم.)

ارتدي
 قفازات!

SESTAVENÍ STOLU

Vložte nohy (A1 a A2) do 
otvorů pro koule.
Zasuňte papírovou markýzu (B) 
do horní části koule.
Zasuňte polici (C) do vodítek ve 
spodní části koule.
Na opačné straně 
přichyťte uši a kus mašle 
(D) k okraji koule.

Použijte oba základní díly (E1 a E2), aby 
byl stůl vysoký. 
K nastavení nižšího stolu použijte větší 
podstavné dílky.

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

E1.

E2.

E1.

تجميع ا�نضدة

½ (A2و A1) أدخل ا�رجل
فتحات الكرة.

'قم بتحريك ا�ظلة الورقية
(B) إº أع� الكرة.

قم بتحريك الرف (C) داخل 
ا�وجهات ا�وجودة أسفل الكرة.

ع� الجانب اçخر، قم بتثبيت 
ا�ذنÖ وقطعة القوس (D) ع�

حافة الكرة.

استخدم قطعتي القاعدة (E1 وE2) لجعل الطاولة طويلة.
.Õلجعل الطاولة أق ً̧  استخدم قطع القاعدة ا�ك¹ حج

تجميع الحامل
وصل ا�رفف بأوتاد الرف حتى يتم تثبيتها 

½ مكانها. (متوفر فقط مع مجموعة 
ا�اكارون)

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

E1.

E2.

E1.

餐桌组装

将支架（A1 和 A2）插
入球体开口中。
将纸质遮阳篷（B）插入
球体顶部
将搁板（C）插入球体底
部的导轨中。
在另一侧，将耳朵和
蝴蝶结（D）扣入球
体边缘。

同时使用两个底座件（E1 
和 E2）可使桌子变高。
使用较大的底座件可使桌
子更矮。

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

E1.

E2.

E1.

支架组装
将架子与架子的插销
连接起来，直到它们
卡入位置。（仅适用
于马卡龙套装）

MONTÁŽ STOJÁNKU
Připojte police k policovým kolíkům, 
dokud nezapadnou na své místo. (K 
dispozici pouze se sadou makronek).



GR ΠΡΙΝ ΞΕΚΙΝΗΣΕΤΕ!

ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΕΠΙΔΕΙΞΗ 1
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● Φτιάξτε το πιάτο σας ή το ποτό σας 
χρησιμοποιώντας τα υλικά και την 
κάρτα συνταγής με βήμα-προς-βήμα 
οδηγίες από το πακέτο σας. 

●  Σημείωση: Κάθε πακέτο έχει μοναδικά 
συστατικά, κάποια πακέτα ενδέχεται 
να έχουν κάποια παραπάνω κομμάτια 
από όσα χρειάζονται για την συνταγή. 

ΑΦΟΤΟΥ ΤΕΛΕΙΩΣΕΤΕ...
● Καθαρίστε όλες τις επιφάνειες και τον εξοπλισμό με αλκοολούχα μαντηλάκια 

μετά τη χρήση. Τα μαντηλάκια δεν συμπεριλαμβάνονται.
●  Φυλάξτε το προϊόν σε ένα ασφαλές μέρος και κρατήστε το μακριά από μικρά 

παιδιά μετά το παιχνίδι.
●  Τοποθετήστε οποιαδήποτε επιπλέον ρητίνη σε μπουκάλι: Αφήστε το 

μπουκάλι ανοιχτό και τοποθετήστε το σε ακτίνες απευθείας ηλιακού φωτός 
για τουλάχιστον 5 λεπτά να σκληρύνει μέσω μιας χημικής διαδικασίας. Μην 
την χύνετε σε αποχετεύσεις.

●  Σκεφτείτε τη ρητίνη σας σαν κόλλα. Χρησιμοποιήστε την για  να κάνετε τα πάντα να 
παραμένουν στη θέση τους. Σημείωση: Όταν χρησιμοποιείτε ως μια βάση κόλλας, 
βεβαιωθείτε ότι εκθέτετε την ρητίνη σε απευθείας ηλιακό φως ή ένα οποιοδήποτε 
φως υπεριώδους ακτινοβολίας 365nm (δεν συμπεριλαμβάνεται).

●  Για να χυθεί πιο εύκολα, δοκιμάστε να κρατήσετε το μπουκάλι ανάποδα, με το 
ΚΑΠΑΚΙ ΠΑΝΩ, σε ένα φλιτζάνι ή σε ένα μπολ για τουλάχιστον 1 λεπτό..

●  'Οταν χυθεί, η ρητίνη θα χρειαστεί μερικά δευτερόλεπτα για να στάξει ή να απλωθεί.
●  Μην γεμίζετε υπερβολίκα τα φλιτζανάκια και τα πιάτα σας – βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχετε 

αρκετό χώρο για τα υλικά σας.
●  Αν μεγάλες φούσκες εμφανίζονται όταν χύνεται, χρησιμοποιείστε την άκρη των 

τσιμπίδων για να τις σκάσετε. (Σημείωση: Όσο περισσότερο 
αναμειγνύετε/ανακατεύετε τη ρητίνη, τόσο περισσότερες φούσκες θα 
εμφανίζονται.)

●  Όσο η ρητίνη είναι ακόμα ρευστή, με τη χρήση τσιμπίδων, αφιερώστε χρόνο να 
τοποθετήσετε προσεκτικά όλα τα αντικείμενά σας πριν από την τοποθέτησή της έξω 
να κατακαθίζει.

TR BAŞLAMADAN ÖNCE!

DEPOLAMA & GÖRÜNÜM 1
●  Paketinizdeki malzemeleri ve adım 

adım tarif kartını kullanarak 
yemeğinizi veya içeceğinizi 
oluşturun. 

●  Not: Her paketin benzersiz 
bileşenleri vardır; bazı paketlerde 
tarif için gerekenden birkaç parça 
daha olabilir.

● Yemeğinizi veya içeceğinizi hazırladıktan 
sonra, bir tepsi ile gün ışığının veya 
365nm UV ışığının altına koyun.

● Reçineyi en az 5 dakika veya reçine 
sertleşene kadar bekletin.

● Reçinenin sertleşip sertleşmediğini 
yalnızca verilen cımbızla kontrol edin. 

● Yemeğinizi veya içeceğinizi dokunmadan 
önce soğuması için tekrar içeriye getirin. 

2

İŞİNİZ Bİ�İKTEN SONRA...

● Kullanımdan sonra tüm yüzeyleri ve ekipmanları alkollü mendille 
temizleyin. Mendiller bu ürüne dahil değildir.

● Ürünü güvenli bir yerde saklayın ve oyun oynadıktan sonra küçük 
çocuklardan uzak tutun.

● Şişedeki fazla reçineyi sertleştirin: Şişeyi açık bırakın ve 
sertleşmesi için en az 5 dakika doğrudan güneş ışığına bırakın.  
Kanalizasyona dökmeyin.

REÇİNE İLE NASIL OYNANIR!
●  Reçineni yapıştırıcı olarak düşün. Her şeyin yerinde kalması için kullanın. 

Not: Taban tutucu olarak kullanırken, reçinenin doğrudan güneş ışığına 
veya herhangi bir 365nm UV ışığına maruz kalmasını sağladığınızdan emin 
olun (dahil değildir).

●  Dökmeyi kolaylaştırmak için, şişeyi KAPAK AÇIK olarak baş aşağı, bir 
fincan veya kasede en az 1 dakika tutmayı deneyin.

●  Döküldüğünde reçinenin damlaması veya yayılması birkaç saniye alacaktır.
●  Bardaklarınızı ve tabaklarınızı aşırı doldurmayın – malzemeleriniz için 

yeterli alana sahip olduğunuzdan emin olun.
●  Dökme sırasında büyük kabarcıklar çıkarsa, onları patlatmak için cımbızın 

ucunu kullanın. (Not: Reçineyi ne kadar çok karıştırırsanız, o kadar çok 
kabarcık çıkacaktır.)

●  Reçine hala yaşken, cımbız kullanarak, sertleşmesi için dışarı çıkarmadan 
önce tüm eşyalarınızı dikkatlice yerleştirmek için zaman ayırın.

GR TR RU

ÖNCE BENİ OKU!

СНАЧАЛА
ПРОЧИТАЙТЕ МЕНЯ!

ΔΙΑΒΑΣΕ ΜΕ
ΠΡΩΤΑ!

СОВЕТ ПРОФЕССИОНАЛА
Липучка все еще липкая и спустя 5 минут?

Дайте ей еще немного времени на свету. 
Чем дольше будет на свету, тем сильнее затвердеет.

Η ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΗ ΤΟΥ 
ΑΡΧΙΜΑΓΕΙΡΑ

Η ρητίνη ακόμα κολλάει μετά τα 5 λεπτά;
Δώστε της λίγο ακόμα χρόνο κάτω από το φως. Όσο 
πιο πολλή ακτινοβολία απορροφήσει τόσο καλύτερα 

θα κατακαθίσει.

ŞEFİN ÖNERİSİ
Reçine 5 dakika sonra hala yapışkan mı? 

Işığın altında biraz daha bekletin. Ne kadar çok 
beklerse, o kadar iyi sertleşecektir.

Η προτιμώμενη μέθοδος επικοινωνίας με το τμήμα 
εξυπηρέτησης πελατών είναι μέσω ττης φόρμας 
επικοινωνίας μέσω της διεύθυνσης ηλεκτρονικού 

ταχυδρομείου τον ιστότοπο www.mgae.com

Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο καθώς περιέχει σημαντικές πληροφορίες.
Οι απεικονίσεις προορίζονται μόνο για αναφορά.

Τα στιλ μπορεί να διαφέρουν από το πραγματικό περιεχόμενο.

Bu kılavuz önemli bilgiler içerdiğinden lütfen saklayın. Çizimler sadece 
referans amaçlıdır. Stiller gerçek içeriklerden farklılık gösterebilir.

Müşteri Hizmetleri için tercih edilen metot 
www.mgae.com adresindeki e-posta iletişim formudur

0724-0-EUC

GR
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Сохраните данное руководство, поскольку оно содержит
 важную информацию. Иллюстрации приведены исключительно в

ознакомительных целях. Стили могут отличаться в
зависимости от реального содержимого.

Предпочтительный способ связи для обслуживания 
клиентов — заполнение контактной формы для 

электронной почты на сайте www.mgae.com
RU

© 2024 MGA Entertainment, Inc. MGA’S MINIVERSETM/MC is a trademark of MGA in the U.S. and other countries / est une marque de commerce de MGA aux É.-U. et dans d’autres pays / 
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RU ПРЕЖДЕ ЧЕМ НАЧАТЬ!

ХРАНЕНИЕ И ПОКАЗ
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●  Создайте свое блюдо или напиток, 
используя ингредиенты и карточку с 
пошаговыми рецептами из пакетика. 

● Примечание: в каждом пакетике 
находятся свои уникальные ингредиенты; 
в некоторых пакетиках может быть на 
несколько штук ингредиентов больше, чем 
необходимо по рецепту.

● После приготовления блюда или напитка перенесите 
его на лотке на прямой солнечный свет или посветите 
фонариком с ультрафиолетовым светом с длиной 
волны 365 нм.

● Положите смолу не менее чем на 5 минут, или 
пока смола не затвердеет.

● Проверяйте твердость смолы только с 
помощью пинцета из набора. 

● Прежде чем прикасаться к блюду или напитку 
занесите их в помещение для того, чтобы они остыли. 

ПОСЛЕ ВСЕГО...
● Очистите все поверхности и предметы после использования 

спиртовыми салфетками. Спиртовые салфетки не входят в комплект.
●  После игры храните изделие в безопасном, недоступном для 

маленьких детей месте.
● Верните излишки смолы в контейнер: Оставьте контейнер открытым и 

поставьте ее на прямой солнечный свет не менее чем на 5 минут для 
затвердевания. Запрещено выливать в канализацию.

Как играть СО СМОЛОЙ!
● Представьте, что смола - это клей. Используйте его для прикрепления. 

Примечание: При использовании в качестве держателя основания 
обязательно положите смолу на прямой солнечный свет или посветите 
фонариком с ультрафиолетовым светом с длиной волны 365 нм (не 
входит в набор).

●  Чтобы было легче выливать, попробуйте перевернуть контейнер с 
ЗАКРЫТОЙ КРЫШКОЙ в чашку или тарелку в течение не менее 1 минуты.

● При выливании смоле потребуется несколько секунд, чтобы начать 
капать или растечься.

● Не переливайте чашку или тарелку: убедитесь, что у вас достаточно 
места для ингредиентов.

● Если при заливке появляются большие пузыри, то схлопывайте их 
кончиком пинцета. (Примечание: по мере размешивания смоле 
количество пузырьков увеличивается.)

● Пока смола еще влажная, найдите время, чтобы с помощью пинцета 
аккуратно разместить все свои предметы до их выноса на улицу для 
затвердевания.

Затвердевание 

Yapımı 

Kurutma 

Φτιάξτε το 

ΚΑΘΙΖΗΣΗ  

Μικρά κολπάκια από ΕΠΑΓΓΕΛΜΑΤΙΑ
Περιτυλίξτε τη ρητίνη τρίβοντας το μπουκάλι ανάμεσα στις παλάμες σας για ένα λεπτό ή 

και παραπάνω για να την κάνετε να χύνεται πιο εύκολα. Η διαδικασία για να χυθεί η 
ρητίνη από τον βραστήρα στην κεφαλή του κύπελου στιγμής θα είναι αργή.

ÖN İpuçları
Kolayca dökülebilmesi için şişeyi avuçlarınız arasında bir dakika veya daha uzun süre ovalayarak 

reçineyi ısıtın. Reçinenin su ısıtıcısından hazır erişte kabına dökülmesi yavaş olacaktır.

СОВЕТЫ ПРОФЕССИОНАЛА
Разогрейте смолу, разминая более минуты бутылочку между ладонями, чтобы 
легче вылить смолу. Выливание смолы из чайничка в миску будет медленным.

● ΜΜόλις έχετε ετοιμάσει το φαγητό ή το ποτό σας, 
τοποθετήστε το κάτω από τις ακτίνες του ηλιακού 
φωτός ή κάτω από ένα φως υπεριώδους ακτινοβολίας 
365nm μέσα σε ένα δίσκο.

● Κατακαθίστε τη ρητίνη για τουλάχιστον 5 λεπτά ή 
μέχρι η ρητίνη να έχει σκληρύνει.

● Να ελέγχετε αν η ρητίνη έχει σκληρύνει μόνο με τις 
λαβίδες που παρέχονται. 

● Φέρτε το πιάτο ή το ποτό ξανά μέσα για να ψυχρανθεί πριν το αγγίξετε. 

1 Изготовление 

Διαβάστε κι ακολουθείστε τις 
οδηγίες και τις κατευθυντήριες γραμμές 

ασφαλείας πριν από τη χρήση.

Ηλικίες 8+
Συμμορφώνεται με ASTM D-4236

8+ yaş
ASTM D-4236'ya uygundur

Kullanmadan önce talimatları ve güvenlik
yönergelerini okuyun ve uygulayın.

От 8 лет
Соответствие требованиям ASTM D-4236

Перед использованием прочитайте и 
выполняйте инструкции и правила 

техники безопасности.
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ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! 
Τα περιεχόμενα δεν είναι αληθινό 
φαγητό. Να μην τρώγονται!

Σημαντικές πληροφορίες
Παρακαλώ κρατήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο καθώς 

περιέχει σημαντικές πληροφορίες.
● Να μην χρησιμοποιείτε οποιαδήποτε τυχόν 

αντικείμενα ή αξεσουάρ που δεν συνοδεύουν το 
σύνολο ή συνιστώνται στις οδηγίες για χρήση με 
αυτόν τον οδηγό.

● Σε περίπτωση τραυματισμού, πάντα να ζητάτε ιατρική 
συμβουλή.

● Αν αποτελεί προϊόν κατάποσης: Ξεπλύνετε το στόμα 
με νερό και πιείτε μπόλικο φρέσκο νερό. Μην 
προκαλείτε εμετό. Αναζητήστε άμεση ιατρική 
συμβουλή.

● Να μην τοποθετείται και να μην αποθηκεύεται στην 
κουζίνα ή σε άλλη περιοχή φύλαξης φαγητού.

● Να μην αναμειγνύεται με πραγματικό φαγητό.
● Να μην τρώτε, πίνετε ή καπνίζετε στην περιοχή 

δραστηριότητας.
● Οι ικανότητες των παιδιών ποικίλουν, ακόμα και εντός 

των ηλικιακών ομάδων. Οι ενήλικοι που επιβλέπουν θα 
πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούν αυτές τις οδηγίες και την 
διακριτική τους ευχέρεια για το ποιου είδους 
δραστηριότητες είναι κατάλληλές και ασφαλείς για τα 
παιδιά που επιβλέπουν.

● Τα συστατικά φτιάχνουν 1 μικροσκοπικό αντικείμενο 
(1 μινιατούρα-αντικείμενο)

●  ΑΠΑΙΤΕΙΤΑΙ ΕΠΙΒΛΕΨΗ ΑΠΟ ΕΝΗΛΙΚΑ.
●  ΑΚΑΤΑΛΛΗΛΟ ΓΙΑ ΠΑΙΔΙΑ ΚΑΤΩ ΤΩΝ 8 ΕΤΩΝ.
● ΝΑ ΚΡΑΤΑΤΕ ΤΑ ΜΙΚΡΟΤΕΡΑ ΠΑΙΔΙΑ ΚΑΤΩ ΑΠΟ ΤΟ 

ΔΙΕΥΚΡΙΝΙΣΜΕΝΟ ΟΡΙΟ ΗΛΙΚΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΑ ΖΩΑ ΜΑΚΡΙΑ 
ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΠΕΡΙΟΧΗ ΔΡΑΣΤΗΡΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ.

● Προσοχή: Πολύ θερμό – Ρητίνη κάτω από έκθεση σε UV.
● Να αποφεύγεται η επαφή με το δέρμα. Πλύνετε τα χέρια 

σας καλά έπειτα από τη χρήση. 
● Να αποφεύγεται η επαφή της ρητίνης με τα δάκτυλα πριν 

η γέλη είναι εντελώς στεγνή. Να χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα 
τις συνοδευτικές τσιμπίδες. 

● Να αποφευγεται το παιχνίδι με ρητινή σε ανοιχτό δέρμα 
με πληγές.

● Να κρατάτε τα περιεχόμενα μακριά από τα μάτια.
● Αν εμφανιστεί ερεθισμός, διακόψτε τη χρήση.
● Να χρησιμοποιείται σε μια καλά αεριζόμενη περιοχή.
● Να αποφεύγεται η άμεση εισπνοή.

● ТОЛЬКО В ПРИСУТСТВИИ ВЗРОСЛЫХ.
● НЕ ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНО ДЛЯ ДЕТЕЙ МЛАДШЕ 8 ЛЕТ.
● НЕ ДОПУСКАЙТЕ ДЕТЕЙ МЛАДШЕ УКАЗАННОГО
    ВОЗРАСТА И ЖИВОТНЫХ К МЕСТУ ИГРЫ. 
● Осторожно: горячо – смола подвергается 

воздействию УФ-излучения.
● Избегайте контакта с кожей. После использования 

тщательно вымойте руки. 
● Не прикасайтесь к смоле пальцами до тех пор, пока 

гель полностью не высохнет. Всегда используйте 
пинцет из набора.

● Не играйте со смолой при поврежденной коже.
● Не приближайте содержимое к лицу.
● Прекратите использование при возникновении 

раздражения.
● Используйте в хорошо проветриваемом помещении.
● Избегайте прямого вдыхания.

ВНИМАНИЕ!
Содержимое не является настоящими 
продуктами питания. Запрещено для 
употребления внутрь!

Важная информация
Сохраните эту инструкцию, так как она 

содержит важную информацию.
● Не используйте какие-либо предметы или аксессуары, 

которые не входят в набор или не рекомендованы в 
инструкциях по использованию с этим набором.

● При травме всегда следует обращаться за медицинской 
помощью.

● При проглатывании: Прополоскать рот и выпить 
питьевую воду. Не вызывайте рвоту. Немедленно 
обратитесь за медицинской помощью.

● Запрещено класть или хранить на кухне или в местах 
хранения пищевых продуктов.

● Запрещено смешивать с настоящими продуктами 
питания.

● Не ешьте, не пейте и не курите в месте игры.
● Способности детей различаются даже в пределах 

возрастных групп. Присматривающие за детьми 
взрослые должны использовать эти инструкции и 
проявлять осторожность в отношении того, какие виды 
деятельности приемлемы и безопасны для них.

● Компонент составляет 1 миниатюрный мини-продукт.

● YETIŞKIN GÖZETIMI GEREKLI.
● 8 YAŞINDAN KÜÇÜK ÇOCUKLAR IÇIN 

UYGUN DEĞILDIR.
● BELIRTILEN YAŞ SINIRININ ALTINDAKI 

KÜÇÜK ÇOCUKLARI VE HAYVANLARI 
AKTIVITE ALANINDAN UZAK TUTUN.

● Dikkat: Çok Sıcak – UV'ye maruz kalan 
reçine.

● Cilt temasından kaçının. Kullandıktan sonra 
ellerinizi iyice yıkayın. 

● Jel tamamen kurumadan reçineye 
parmaklarınızla dokunmaktan kaçının.  
Daima verilen cımbızı kullanın.  

● Derisi kırılmış reçine ile oynamaktan kaçının.
● İçeriği gözlerden uzak tutun.
● Tahriş meydana gelirse, kullanmayı bırakın.
● İyi havalandırılan bir ortamda kullanın.
● Doğrudan solunmasından kaçının.

UYARI!
İçindekiler gerçek gıda 
değildir.  Yeme!

ÖNEMLİ BİLGİ
Önemli bilgiler içerdiğinden lütfen bu 

kılavuzu saklayın.
● Setle birlikte verilmeyen veya bu kit ile 

birlikte kullanım talimatlarında tavsiye 
edilmeyen herhangi bir parça veya aksesuar 
kullanmayın.

● Yaralanma durumunda daima tıbbi yardım 
alın.

● Yutulması halinde: Ağzınızı yıkayın ve 
normal su için. Kusmaya çalışmayın. Derhal 
tıbbi yardım alın.

● Mutfağa veya diğer gıda saklama alanlarına 
koymayın ve saklamayın.

● Gerçek yiyeceklerle karıştırmayın.
● Aktivite alanında yemek yemeyin, içecek ve 

sigara içmeyin.
● Çocukların yetenekleri, yaş grupları içinde 

bile farklılık gösterir. Nezaret eden yetişkinler 
bu talimatları kullanmalı ve hangi faaliyetlerin 
kendileri için uygun ve güvenli olduğu 
konusunda takdir yetkisini kullanmalıdır.

● Bileşen 1 minyatür eşya yapar.

● Содержимое, включая технические характеристики и цвета, может отличаться 
от изображенного на фотографиях.

● Накройте игровую зону для предотвращения от повреждения поверхности 
смолой.

●  Игра детей со смолой допускается только в присутствии взрослых.
● Приготовьте медицинский спирт или салфетки для 

удаления грязи и вытирания рук. Медицинский спирт и 
салфетки не входят в набор.

● Настоятельно рекомендуется надеть перчатки и 
защитные очки при обращении с липучкой. Перчатки и 
защитные очки не входят в набор.

● Рекомендуется отвердевать смолу на прямом солнечном 
свете или посветите фонариком с ультрафиолетовым 
светом с длиной волны 365 нм (не входит в набор). 
(Примечание: Освещенность солнечным светом может 
зависеть от вашего расположения и времени суток.)

Не забудьте 
надеть 

перчатки!

● Özellikler ve renkler de dâhil olmak üzere içerikler, gösterilen 
fotoğraflardan farklı olabilir.

● Reçinenin yüzeylere zarar vermesini önlemek için oyun alanını örtün.
● Reçine ile oynarken bir yetişkin bulunmalıdır.
● Pislikleri ve ellerinizi temizlemek için alkol veya 

mendilleri yakınınızda tutun.  Ele sürme alkolü veya 
mendil dâhil değildir.

● Reçine kullanırken eldiven ve göz koruması 
kullanılması şiddetle tavsiye edilir. Eldivenler ve 
göz koruması dâhil değildir.

● Reçinenin kuruması için doğrudan güneş ışığına 
veya or 365nm UV ışığına maruz kalması tavsiye edilir.  
(Not: Güneşin yoğunluğu bulunduğunuz yere ve günün saatine 
göre değişebilir.)

Eldiven 
giyin!

● Τα περιεχόμενα, συμπεριλαμβανομένου τεχνικών χαρακτηριστικών και χρωμάτων, 
ενδέχεται να ποικιλούν από τις εμφανιζόμενες φωτογραφίες.

● Καλύψτε την περιοχή παιχνιδιού για να αποφύγετε ζημιές από τη ρητίνη στις 
επιφάνειες.

● Ένας ενήλικας πρέπει να βρίσκεται δίπλα όταν τα παιδιά 
παίζουν με τη ρητίνη.

● Να διατηρείτε αλκοόλ ή μαντηλάκια κοντά για να 
καθαρίσετε την ακαταστασία και τα χέρια σας.  Αλκοόλ ή 
μαντηλάκια δεν συμπεριλαμβάνονται.

● Σας συνιστούμε εντόνως να φοράτε γάντια και εξοπλισμό 
προστασίας ματιών ενώ χρησιμοποιείτε τη ρητίνη. Τα 
γάντια και ο εξοπλισμός προστασίας ματιών δεν 
συμπεριλαμβάνονται.

● Σας συνιστούμε να τοποθετήσετε την ρητίνη σε απευθείας ηλιακό φως ή 
ένα οποιοδήποτε φως υπεριώδους ακτινοβολίας 365nm (δεν συμπεριλαμβάνεται).  
(Σημείωση: Η ένταση του ήλιου ενδέχεται να ποικίλει ανάλογα την τοποθεσία σας 
και την ώρα της ημέρας.)

Φορέστε 
γάντια!

Πώς να παίξετε με την ρητίνη!

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

E1.

E2.

E1.

СБОРКА ПОДСТАВКИ
Вставьте полки с 
выступами в них до 
щелчка. (Доступно только 
с набором миндального 
печенья)

STANDIN MONTAJI
Rafları, yerine oturana kadar 
raf mandallarına bağlayın. 
(Sadece makaron seti ile 
uygulanılabilir)

ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ 
ΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑΤΟΣ
Συνδέστε τα ράφια με τους πυρούς 
ραφιών μέχρι να κλειδώσουν στην θέση 
τους. (Διαθέσιμα μόνο με το σύνολο 
μακαρούν).

EN - US Patent Nos. 11,850,533 and 11,969,667/ FR - Brevets américains n° 11,850,533 et 11,969,667 / ES -  Patentes de EE.UU. Nos. 11.850.533 y 11.969.667. /
DE - US-Patent Nr. 11,850,533 und 11,969,667 / NL -  Amerikaanse patentnrs. 11,850,533 en 11,969,667. / PL - Numery patentów w USA 11,850,533 i 11,969,667. / 
IT - Brevetti degli Stati Uniti n° 11,850,533 e n° 11,969,667. / CZ - Patenty USA č. 11,850,533 a 11,969,667. /  SC - 美国专利号 11,850,533 和11,969,667 / 
RU - Патенты США № 11,850,533 и № 11,969,667. / TR - ABD Patenti No. 11,850,533 ve 11,969,667 AR -                  11,969,667ال¶اءات ا�مريكية رقم 11,850,533 و

ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΤΡΑΠΕΖΙΟΥ

Εισχωρήστε τα πόδια (Α1 ΚΑΙ Α2) 
στα ανοίγματα της μπάλας.
Σύρετε την χάρτινη τέντα (Β) με κατεύθυνση 
μέσα στην κορυφή της μπάλας.
Σύρετε το ράφι (C) με 
κατεύθυνση προς τους οδηγούς 
στον πάτο της μπάλας.
Στην αντίθετη πλευρά, 
κουμπώστε με κλικ τα αυτιά και 
το κομμάτι του φιόγκου (D) στην 
άκρη της μπάλας.

Χρησιμοποιήστε και τα δύο τμήματα βάσης 
(Ε1 ΚΑΙ Ε2) για να κάνετε το τραπέζι ψηλό.
Χρησιμοποιήστε τα μεγαλύτερα κομμάτια 
βάσης για να φτιάξετε το τραπέζι κοντύτερο.

E1.

E2.

E1.

MASA MONTAJI

Bacakları (A1 ve A2) topun 
açıklıklarına yerleştirin.
Kağıt tenteyi (B) topun üstüne 
kaydırın.
Rafı (C) topun altındaki 
kılavuzlara kaydırın.
Karşı tarafta, kulakları ve 
fiyonk parçasını (D) topun 
kenarına geçirin.

Masanın uzun olmasını sağlamak için her 
iki taban parçasını (E1 ve E2) kullanın.
Masayı daha kısa ayarlamak için daha 
büyük taban parçalarını kullanın.

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.

E1.

E2.

E1.

СБОРКА СТОЛИКА

Вставьте ножки (A1 и A2) в 
отверстия шара.
Введите бумажный навес (B) 
в верхнюю часть шара.
Вставьте полку (С) в 
направляющие внизу шара.
На противоположной 
стороне зафиксируйте ушки и 
бантик (D) на край шара.

Используйте обе части основания 
(E1 и E2), чтобы собрать высокий столик.
Используйте детали для большего 
основания, чтобы сделать столик пониже.

A1. A2.

B.

C.

D.


